FB-N310 PARTS BOOK

BeaERekIYY
HIGH SPEED SAFETY STITCH SEWING MACHINE




& “Devices

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. NAGOYA JAPAN

FB-N310- CES0RE5)—pu

4%/ Specifications

I /I T0

T2k - 4% / Safety stitch, 4-threads

TehE - 5% /Safety stitch, 5-threads
Z&4E - 64k / Safety stitch, 6-threads

ppli

H#E£ZLy / Plain'seaming

TV 7ZE Y [ Ruffling

T —7 {54 / Taping

I EF {0 /ZEY [ Rufiling with piping

ISA 27 > 77— 77 /Binding with taping

E

Siing aterals.

A ~E / Extra light — light materials

=4 ~RIE5 / Light — medium materials

FREH~EL) [ Medium - heavy materials

E50~48124) / Heavy — Extra heavy materials

#=E4) | Extra heavy materials

| EE/SLF—= b [Extra heavy bulky knit

JNF ==y b [Bulky knit

@) 3R / Small type

§57{FEht / Special differential ratio

A& 45— K/ Standard lift
A YT R/ Highlift
| #BNA U7 k[ Extra high lift

T {ARBATR. Detail of specifications

2R/ F T KR
2-row standard / with chain {and

IFNEE/Fz S KB

3-row standard / with chain land

7 ppe.

F A X [ Flat knife

| % % / Angle knite

A A ZWBIR / Angle knife, wide

| £ A ZiF / Angle knife, wave shape

| A2 AMBEEF / Angle knife, wave shape




N—=yTyHCHAICFELT

1. 20K, 2000F12BDTF—ZICEIVWTERE N AEBDTT,
2. BRREFELLICHEESNIBEEIHNET,
3. M THEATIRGR. | BRTRLTHVUET,
4. WA~ KD * Eh-oTWBIBER., F— I BeE—ER
(45~51R—3) THIAXNTEV,
B X
A, FL—ABRER. .« ¢« o s e e e e e e e e e e 1
B. EBREMEBSME. . . ... ... 5
C. SHERIMR. . & v v v vt e e e e e e e e 7
D. $FARIBIMR. . . - v v v e e e e e e e e e e e 9
E. BAFVEEBE. . . . & o it e e 9
Fl. $RIBIR. . & & v o v v e et e s e s e e s 1
F2. #AIRIMR. ... .. e e e e e e e e e e e e 13
G. FEWBIR. & v v i v v e e e e e e e e e e 15
H., EAZTFTARBE . .« v v v e e e vt e e v v e e 19
J. TSuln—B8&. . . . . e i e e e e e e s e e e 21
K., EIV—SBER. . . . . v e e e e e e e e e e e 23
TR 1y - - 3 25
M. SEBIL—=IS—. . i i v v i v e e et e e 27
N. ESmBEBREEME . . o . s e e s e e e e e e e e 29
P. REFEIE. « v v v v v e e e e e e 31
Ql. S7T—HBBEMR. . . . . 00 h e .. 35
02. STS—MEBEE. . .« v v v v e e e e . 37
Q3. ST7T—HBEAE. . . . . . e 39
Z1. FBSEEE. .« . o s i e e e e e e e e e e 4
Z2. HBREE (FFvari—Y) . ... ... 43
Gal. F—UBBER—EI. + v« v v v o e e 45
Ga2. F—UBBR—TR. . . - .t e e e e 46
Ga3, HF—UMBE—EI. . . . .ttt e 47
Gad, F—UBE—ER. . . . . ¢« i i e 48
Ga5. #—UBBBR—ER. ... ... 49
Gab. F—UEBR—ERR. « v v vttt e e e e e 50
Gal. F—UBBR—HEE. . .« v e e e e e e e 51

Wa. B&EI~XNL

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

N’



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in December 2001.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line {” "\,
4. If the symbol * is found in the " Parts No." column, refer to the gauge parts list
on page 45~51.
CONTENTS
A. Machine body. . .. .. e e 1
B. Crankshaftmechanism.......................... 5
C. Needlebarmechanism.......................... 7
D. Needlecooler. . .......... ... .. .. 9
E. Sergingattachment. . .......................... 9
F1. Presserfootmechanism........................ 11
F2. Presserfootmechanism........................ 13
G. Feedmechanism. ............... ... .......... 15
H. Knifemechanism.............................. 19
J. Lappermechanism. ......... ... ... ..., 21
K. Overloopermechanism. ........................ 23
L. Underloopermechanism. ... .................... 25
M. Double chain stitch looper mechanism. . . .. ... ........ 27
N. Lubrication............ ... ... . i 29
P. Thread tension. . . . ... ..ovvureuneeeeneennns 31
Q1. Rufflingattachment. . . ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ..., 35
Q2. Rufflingattachment. . . ........ ... ... ... ... ... 37
Q3. Rufflingattachment. . ... ..... ... .. .. ... ...... 39
Z1. Accessories. . ................ e e e 4
Z2., ACCESSOMBS . . . ..o oottt ittt it e 43
Gal. GaugepartsList. . .. ....... ... ... . . L 45
Ga2. GaugeparslList. . ........ ... ... ... o oL, 46
Ga3d.: GaugepartslList. . . ....... .. ... L L L. 47
Ga4. GaugepartslList. ... .. S 48
Ga5. GaugewpartslList. .. ....... ... ... L L L. 49
Ga6. Gaugewpartsbist. ........... ... ... ... ... L. 50
Ga7. Gaugepartslbist. .......... ... .. i i, 51

Wa. Waming labels

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A. 7 L— A B3 / Machine body

70 71 72

‘ 878-N31-052
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A. 7L — LM% / Machine body

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE |QTY ELAA NAME OF PARTS RM
2 $38605001 11%9750° - TOP COVER
3 $02606020 1|23 {7h- OlL GAUGE WINDOW
4 062401012 6|F~" IM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
5 S§38606020 1N 95 PACKING
I6 081014670 110Y-7°PW14 O RING, PW14
7 $23337001 1|2°4t~18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5
8 S39607001 1|y92h0" - SIDE COVER, FRAME
9 062400812 5[#n°34X8 SCREW, PAN M4XB
10 $20345001 1137 Atv14 RUBBER CAP, 14
11 $39608021 1| 2A4hN - FACE PLATE COVER
12 ) 060400612 1|0 {-b"MaX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
13 S$20310001 1]47Y%3950° -B COVER, B ;FEED MECHANISM
14 S20311000 1093, PACKING
15 060400812 6{n 1k M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
19 $44778000 139957 4hn 1" %> PACKING, FEED BAR
20 018400832 1|PHR WhAXS BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
21 $44779001 1|34 1A FEED BAR COVER
22-1 060400812 5[0 {/b"Max8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
“ng-2 S44535001 1| /b MaX8I-I SCREW, BIND M4X8 SEAL
3 S$39564021 1]9Fn - INSIDE COVER
4 $44536000 1| GFIN =N Yk PACKING, INSIDE COVER
25-1 060401012 3[n* b M4X10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
25-2 823616101 1|¥4%%°4X10 SCREW, M4X10
25-3 §44535001 1| {/b"MAXBY- SCREW, BIND M4X8 SEAL
26 061400812 1[#53M4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
27 S39611001 1{¥IhN L)% FRONT COVER ASSY, L
27-1 $39612001 1|3Ihn L FRONT COVER,L .
27-2 $39613001 1|70 k9" 97 ) HINGE SHAFT, FRONT COVER
27-3 S20319001 1|7 -y HINGE, FRONT COVER
27-4 012400432 2|7He74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
27-5 $20320101 1[RIHN -ZpYA° STOPPER, FRONT COVER
27-6 $20321001 17TV - % SPRING, FRONT COVER
27-7 060400612 1[N {0 M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
27-8 §20327101 1[ITHIN b A{4 STOPPER PLATE, FRONT COVER
27-9 060400612 1|8 120" M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4Xé
28 060401412 3|n b7 M4X14 SCREW, BIND M4X14
29-1 $38305001 1|¥IHN" =S FRONT COVER, S
J ) <N {7409 B> <For Binding>
-9-2 S$42050001 1|7V =S FRONT COVER, 8
30 062400612 2|#A"IM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
31 012400832 | = 1|FFt74X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
32 012400432 1|7+t 74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
33 520324101 1|[FIan L7oH GUIDE, L F-VOVER
34 060400612 2|0 1h"M4AX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
35 $20325001 1|7ThN —bA{ON° % SPRING, PLATE
36 060400612 1{n"{/b"M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
37 S39562001 1[4027° b-b CLOTH PLATE
38 $398623001 1|9027° U-MHIS" 7 CLOTH PLATE SHAFT
39 141183000 1|9827° b=bY-b CLOTH PLATE SHEET
40 100032003 11§535°4.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8
41 100315002 11H3n° % WASHER
42 $39624021 1|&Ybh7- SET SCREW COLLAR
43 012060632 2|71 56%6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
44 §38301020 114827 V-p42 CLOTH PLATE, LOWER
46 060400612 4|n 12h"M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
48 $20412000 2|3 k3.7 RUBBER CAP, 3.7
49 $39625151 1|9827° b-bbA{4n°" 2% SPRING, PLATE
150 060400612 218 {0 MaXE SCREW, BIND M4Xs
878-N31-052
2




A. 7 —A Bk / Machine body

7071 72

6

N 25.3
61 35 3 94 92

1

27

J_*¥__

T 278 \\

<1

b

_ N
o7.5 |
2771

27-2 |
27-6 l

—r”

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-N31-052




A. 7L — L% / Machine body

REF.NO CODE QTY EXAA NAME OF PARTS RM

51 156482000 1lt4 CAP, 4 .

52 062401212 1|FA"24X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12

53 021400212 112%2F7M4 NUT, 2 M4

54 047602042 1{22° 997" 46X20 PIN, SPRING ROLL 6X10

55 S20412000 1[3°4E53.7 RUBBER CAP, 3.7

58 S§39626021 119087 U-pRS7AH CLOTH GUIDE

59 060400612 2{nN 1/h"MaX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6

60 060400512 1|0V 1P MAXS SCREW, BIND M4X5

61 S20338200 177 7% OIL PAN

62 §20339000 1IN 9% PACKING

63 §23350001 4545719 MACHINE BODY LEG

64 017501212 4[3°pP5X12 BOLT, M5X12

65 $23351001 4% h'% WASHER

66 S00075000 1|P4h"=b" EYE GUARD

67 060350812 2N {/b°35%8 SCREW, BIND M3.5X8

68 025350332 21345347 13.5 WASHER, PLAINL 3.5

69 $20340001 1|74h° b Y4114 EYE GUARD SUPPORT PLATE

70 S20342001 1137454 SHOULDER SCREW, M4

71 146598001 1V h 2 WASHER, BOWL SPRING

2 025050132 1]E34° 535395 WASHER, PLAINS 5

/4 S20344001 1[2°hE16 RUBBER CAP, 16

75 $20345001 1|37 A4 RUBBER CAP, 14

76 §23337001 1|2°4E18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5

77 081009070 1|/09-2°P9 0 RING P9

78 $23357001 1(72%%°10 SCREW, M10

79 S20346000 1|97 308 OIL RESERVOIR, N-BAR

80 062401612 1|77 IM4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16

81 $20878000 1(3°hES5. 3 RUBBER CAP, 5.3
<SFERE> <For “5 Threads™>

92 S39785001 1A A4TA"AD THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL, D
<AAFK > <For 4 Threads">

92 S39786001 11X IE THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL, E
<64 > <For “6 Threads">

92 S39787001 1A A" IF THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL, F

03 §25184001 1|DLARMAYIALTA N THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL, DL

94 S44821001 1|E4VUG° I b LABEL,CLEANING

878-N31-052

From the Library of Superior Sewing I\{!‘Ve_t_sc_tli.rjg_%?upply LLC




B . EX&N&hEE{% / Crankshaft mechanism

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T
\...-\_/r




B. EREHEMRA{R / Crankshaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE__[QTY EoAq NAME OF PARTS RM
L4 =p . MYZEE> <For Srandard & High lift>
1 §54001001 | 1|7h 9% 4R CRANKSHAFT, R
<BMVIMNE> <For Extra High lift>
1 $54002001 YISOV CRANKSHAFT,S
3 $39629021 |  1|APULTT74 BEARING CAP
4 081031870 |  1{0Y»7" S31.5 ORING, 8315 .
5 062400812 | 2|~ 14x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
6 061400812 |  1|#5M4x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
7 072600000 |  1]47Y" 4776000 BALL BEARING, 6000
10 §39630000 |  1|7h"9" 2450 BUSH, CRANKSHAFT
11 820356001 |  1|t54 #7310 WASHER, PLAIN 10
12 155558001 |  1[e7%° 4% WASHER, PLAIN
13 846900001 | 1|z amAvE Yy SHAFT, D/C STITCH THR/TAKE-UP
14 048400242 |  1|ha7PFAICA0 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C40
15 076203000 |  1]4v5" 7976203 BALL BEARING, 6203
16 S27868001 | 1|4%Y" 7946203V BALL BEARING, 6203V
17 S20361001 | 1[Fin‘% SPRING, WAVE
E: 820362151 | 1|7h" 9y JHMAY OIL REJECTOR, CRANKSHAFT
0 S39631000 |  1[A°7ULy 4T HOLDER, BEARING
A S20353000 | 1|V ORING
22 062401012 | 3|~ IM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
24-1 $39775001 |  1|7°-Y PULLEY
<y B> <For Synchronizer>
24-2 839565101 | 1|7°-Y PULLEY
26 012060632 |  1{FHt76%6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
25 012060632 |  1{FH36X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 028060242 |  1|N" 344" %2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
28 018062532 |  1[7HHib6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
878-N31-103 , _ . _
rom the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ©




C . $+#=E8{% / Needle bar mechanism

878-N31-118

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. £#B8{% / Needle bar mechanism

REF.NO CODE_ [QTY EoAA NAME OF PARTS RM

<Aa-b . MYTEA > <For Standard lift>

1 $54003001 1|ny559m90 938 NEEDLE D/CRANK ROD ASSY, S
<AgAAT-b . MYFLE> <For High lift>

1 §54005001 1|n559m90 " 73H NEEDLE D/CRANK ROD ASSY, H
<EBMYILE> <For Extra High lift>

1 854007001 1{n539m90° 93E NEEDLE D/CRANK ROD ASSY, E

1-1 018401622 | 2|7 Bhaxi6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 .

1-2 523342001 1|7+ba7 v4x5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5

1-3-1 017061612 |  1|# nhexie BOLT, M6X16

1-3-2 118735002 | 1|9 #°% WASHER, PLAIN

2 539644021 1[ny5 250 BUSH, L ;NEEDLE SHAFT

3 539645021 1[5 92408 BUSH, R ;NEEDLE SHAFT

4 539646021 1|3y NEEDLE SHAFT

5 §39647000 v WASHER

le 146293001 1|r27E10 RETAINING RING, E10

7 $39566001 ELTEY NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY

7-1 523342001 [P+ Y4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5

72 546899001 1445 3745 1h6X16 BOLT, (W/WASHER) M6X16

-3 062350812 11#A"13.5X8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8

/-4 $20391001 1|20" 4 SPACER

7-5 $20392000 | 2|7zab FELT

76 1565162001 1|AN" =¥ SPACER

8 §39574001 1|nN)E" g NEEDLE BAR

9 S39648021 1| 924D BUSH, D ;NEEDLE BAR

10 $39571021 1[N 92400 BUSH, U ;NEEDLE BAR

11 104450101 1|2° kit RUBBER CAP, 8

12 . IVISSTH NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY

12-1 146427001 2|PFbA%S 3. 1894°3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18

13 . 2|znypex27 NEEDLE, DCX27

15 $39649021 1|4 59157 4 SUPPORT BRACKET, N-PLATE

16 018062532 |  2|PHh6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25

17 S38650051 1|naTo4F NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, F

18 $39652021 1|15441448 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, B

20 062401012 | 4l#a-amaxi0 SCREW, PAN M4X10

21 S20415101 1 |1y NEEDLE GUARD, MOVABLE

22 $20416101 1 [# #43.5X10 BOLT, M3.5X10

23 $20418051 1 [$-n" Y NEEDLE GUARD, F

%4 S23456101 211" 125%X6 SCREW, PAN M2.5X6

25 $38306051 1|=5 298 npE D-CHAIN STITCH N/GUARD, F

26 062350812 |  1[#A"23.5X8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8

27 $38307001 1=y 2190958 D-CHAIN STITCH N/GUARD, B

28 062300812 | 2| a3x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8

29 S39654051 1|ny557° 5490 NEEDLE GUARD BRACKET

30 062401012 |  1[#A"IM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10

32 v 1|4 NEEDLE PLATE

33 100032003 | 2|#535°4.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8

878-N31-118 8

From the Library of Superior Sewi‘ng'Mgchi'n’e & Supply LLC




D . $t%#DE8{% / Needle cooler

"F7a 88/ OPTION PARTS "

C)
),
878-N31-124
E . #hH U EREAGR / Serging attachment
" +7> 3@/ OPTION PARTS "
- - - - Y
5 e .
| ﬁ S 13| )
: . | l S 11 }
1 / I
:' -t
| ! 619—1-6 |
I /’ I
\\ } [ |
N [
N @ —ts |
N~— _/
9 878-N31-236

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D. &5 HE4% / Needle cooler

REF.NO

CODE _ |QTY e A NAME OF PARTS RM
" 37y EE” "OPTION PARTS"
1 $43525001 1{nyL1sroEIrS NEEDLE COOLER SET, S
11 $20458001 1|71AMH153 FELT SUPPORT ASSY
1-141 S20460000 |  1|WV3497% CAP, SILICONE TANK
1-2 S23418002 | 2|43y 4xs SCREW, M4X5
1-3 060401012 |  1[n {oh"maxi0 SCREW, BIND M4X10
14 S06704001 1|yan SILICONE OIL
878-N31-124
E. $hHJERBIR / Serging attachment
REF.NO CODE |QTY Eo A NAME OF PARTS RM
Gl P APV 1R *OPTION PARTS"
1 $32140001 17707 y5° a9%" 93 EDGE GUIDE ASSY
1-1 $23896101 1|77 3% M54 SETTING PLATE, ;:EDGE GUIDE
1-2 S23773001 11570374 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
1-3 146598001 1N 3 b3 WASHER, BOWL SPRING
1-4 $23897001 1[5 394 FUF{SHL EDGE GUIDE SUPPORT
-5 021400212 |  1|2923vh4 NUT, 2 M4
11-6 $21341001 1|zbync - STOPPER
1-7 062300512 |  1}#r"33xs SCREW, PAN M3X5
18 146600001 1[750h° v 2%%° EDGE GUIDE
1-9 062350612 |  1|#n IM3.5%6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6
2 062401012 | 1A amax10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
878-N31-236
10

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F1 . #T B84k / Presser foot mechanism

)
< /JEYUH / -
/ For Small typ'e}
< F—E>27/ For Taping >
44
878-N31-201

" From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F1. ¥TR84% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY AT NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $39658001 1148739t y3y” ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER
2 S39575001 114415993 PRESSER BAR ASSY
2-1 S39577000 1|#19%3 CUSHION
2-2 047301642 1|127° 0 e A3 SPRING PIN AW3
3 105161004 19 5°% WASHER, PLAIN
4 S20476001 1|HIn % PRESSER SPRING
5 S$38308121 124197 MAIN PRESSER ARM
16 $39658021 1441775~ PRESSER BAR LIFTER
7 S398660001 1|77 N % SPRING, PRESSER BAR LIFTER
8 §38661001 123974 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
9 $39662001 117254195 AN MAIN PRESSER ARM STOPPER
10 060400612 1N 1h"MAXB SCREW, BIND M4X6
11 839663121 1HHIFPrIn - PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LEVER
12 S39664101 1|3FIPIPH vN ~h3- COLLAR
13 018062532 1|7Hb6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
14 025060332 | 1|t h°34° 16 WASHER, PLAIN L 6
15 539665001 1| HHIPIPF LN =N 3 SPRING
16 047502542 1|Z7°Us9°E° vAWs PIN, SPRING ROLL AW5
17 S39770001 11743574 SCREW, M4 .
i8 021400212 1|25217p4 NUT, 2 M4
.19 S$20485001 1|39T75° 94 PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK
20 S39666001 113175710 - LIFTER LEVER, ;P-BAR
21 $39667021 1|H1r5 9593 LIFTER ARM ASSY, ;P-BAR
211 047401442 1127°09° € VA4 PIN, DOWEL ;AW4
22 018061632 1|75 Wb6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
23 $39669101 1AHIPF LN - % SPRING
24 S$39670000 WHI9F ¥ 9290 BUSH, ;P-ARM SHAFT
25 012060632 1|FPHI6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
26 $38671121 1|$4197°%° % PRESSER ARM SHAFT
27 048090342 2|hA7E9 RETAINING RING, E9
28 S$30562000 115" % WASHER
29 §39672001 149197 PIN, ;P-ARM
30 S46903001 1|PIT5H£2574X5 SET SCREW, M4X5
34 §37070121 1740 =h"=p"V FINGER GUARD, V
35 060300412 1|V {/h"M3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4
38-1 S44744001 1Ry In % SPRING, TWIST
I < ZhA> <For Denim>
"738-2 S20115001 1491377 UN % SPRING, TWIST
- < 2RI bR <For Denim vertical pocket>
38-3 S20117001 113913570 3 SPRING, TWIST
<NEY B> <For Small type>
38-4 S30882001 134135702 SPRING, TWIST
39 060300612 1N 4b" M3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
<NEY B> <For Small type>
40 $30888001 17544197 SUB PRESSER ARM
41 062670712 1| 2357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
B Coan M7 A - > <For Taping>
44 S$23364000 1|7-7°7oH TAPE GUIDE
878-N31-201 12

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F2 . #1XB34% / Presser foot mechanism

13

4020 iolj 4050 E)JO;S
4030 5050
4420
4430
4720
5020
5030
5420
5430
5720
6030
6430
-
4520 4630 _J_
4530 5620 S rroe T T T TN
5010 5630 | % |
5520 25 |
I 50-10-1 _— § . ""50'10-5
R, &—50-10-4]
l |
| 50-10--— I
l 50-10-2—<=) }
L <% |
________ | )
5051 50-15 < MAVAE l For Small type >
5010
o e Emo TN || 5020 T T T TS 50188 )
| 50-15-3 50-15-4 50-15-3 | |50-1e-a——lF@ |
| | | _,m\},),)‘ |
| |50-1s-e—® === |
AN | g
50-16—] S 50162
| 50-15-2 | |
| S01e = : }50-16 7 50-16-1!
|
| = | = &=22p |
[ 7 | | I
— J \____ ___ _J
878-N31-201

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F2. R BY{% / Presser foot mechanism

NAME OF PARTS

REF.NO CODE |QTY EAq RM
<4020,4030,4420,4430,4720
5020,5030,5420,5430,5720
6030,6430>
50-1 * 1[49153 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-1-1 $19311101 1{AYIHIFY” SCREW
50-1-2 * 1|44IF PRESSER FOOT, F
50-1-3 105288001 1|7435°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
50-14 $19307001 1|HHIBHIZY” SCREW
50-1-5 $§19308001 1]272+714318-44 NUT, 2 SM3.18-44
50-1-6 $19308001 1|341B%Y "IN 2 SPRING, TWIST
50-1-7 062670712 1|#A"2357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
<4050,5050>
50-5 * {44153 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-5-1 §18311101 3|HTHHIRy” SCREW
50-5-2 * 1341F PRESSER FOOT, F
|50-5-3 106640001 11743973.18 SCREW, 5M3.18
S0-5-4 062670712 1|#A"2357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
<4010,4520,4530,5010,5520
5530>
50-6 * 1|4153 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-6-1 S19311101 1|31 SCREW
50-6-2 * 1|491F PRESSER FOOT, F
50-6-3 140530002 1192377 2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
50-6-4 §19307001 1|44IBHIRY” SCREW
50-6-5 $19308001 1]|292174318-44 NUT, 2 SM3.18-44
50-6-6 $19308001 1|#4IB4YIN'% SPRING, TWIST
50-6-7 062670712 1{#7"3357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
<4620,4630,5620,5630>
50-10 * 1134153 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-10-1 519311101 1{FHIH IR SCREW
50-10-2 * 1|4¥IF PRESSER FOOT, F
50-10-3 105288001 1|7235°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
50-10-4 025660132 1|E7%" 5" %3293, 18 WASHER, PLAIN S 3.18
I50-1 0-5 106640001 1|7439°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
~0-10-6 062670712 1] " 1357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
<5051>
50-15 * 1|39152 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-15-1 S19311101 3|tyriazy’ SCREW
50-15-2 * 1|HHIF PRESSER FOOT, F
50-15-3 100080004 2|¥4%5°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18-44X6.5
50-15-4 062670712 1|#A"2357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.567-40X7
<5010,5020> <5010,5020 For Small type>
50-16 * 1137173 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-16-1 * 1|74 STITCH TONGUE
50-16-2 $18368001 1IN Y544 PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-16-3 025030132 134" 5" 37393 WASHER, PLAIN S 3
50-16-4 150755001 1|743%73.18 SCREW, SM3.18
50-16-5 $30580001 1[4HIBYHI%Y" SUPPORT SCREW
50-16-6 500296002 1k NUT
50-16-7 047161042 1|A7°Y-7°E° /AW . 6 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW1.6
50-16-8 8§53955001 1|44IB2Y YN 2 SPRING, TWIST
878-N31-201
14

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . =Y % / Feed mechanism

20 21

{ @
75_{ % | 76
™~ 75120 :r%
~— = s = E;:‘::‘::\-

14 9

@fa,g
(48

Qy—48-2

15

878-N31-202

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G. ZEYE{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE__[QTY[ Eo A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S39578001 |  1|nuatuss ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
1-1 047301242 | 2|27 197E vAN3 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3
12 047301242 | 1[x7°097E° VA3 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3
13 S39585001 |  1[53TYMEx3y N2 SPRING, TWIST
1-4 539586001 | 1| 3ha3573 SCREW, M3
2 012060632 |  2|FHt36X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 S39673020 | 1|{n°Fz9zeh BALANCE WEIGHT
6 012060632 |  2|7+t36X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
ls 539588021 | 114794743 FEED ARM ASSY
8-1 018061632 | 1|7+ Ab6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
9 839674001 |  1{HM3amesd 4y FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT
10 S39675001 |  1|# 403 9N SPRING, COMPRESSION
11 081005070 |  1[0Y>7°P5 O RING, P5
12 025710232 | 1|54 #°3194.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
13 025710232 | 1|54 $°35194.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
14 | 048040342 |  1|h7E4 RETAINING RING, E4
15 sage76121 | 1|39 FEED SHAFT
Lis $39677021 |  1|*m1.11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17
17 S39678021 | 1|49 424mL BUSH, L ;FEED SHAFT
18 $30562000 | 1452 WASHER
(19 048090342 |  1[M7E9 RETAINING RING, E9
20 S39679001 | 1|45 235M7% CAP
21 081020070 1{0Y>9°P20 O RING, P20
22 060400612 |  3|n"12h"Maxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
23 S50001001 | H#7U4" 493 FEED BRACKET ASSY
24 S38312050 |  1[7" 395 194977 SLIDE BLOCK, F-LIFTING
25-1 S44955001 | 1|tVhh3- SET SCREW COLLAR
25-2 012060632 |  1[F+k36X6 SET SCREW, SOGKET (FT) M6X6
26 $39683000 | 1[4 1492°% SLIDE BLOCK, F-BAR
27 S39684021 | 1|13 (493w Y SHAFT, ;SLIDE BLOCK
28 S39685001 |  1[th3- SET SCREW COLLAR
29 012400432 |  1|Prt74x4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
30 S20530001 s WASHER
31 004350812 |  1[+#3235x8 SCREW, FLAT M3.5X8
32 012400832 |  1|F+t34x8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
33 S42042021 | 1[5249997 MAIN FEED ARM
34 018061632 | 1|7+ mb6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
Iss S39773001 | 1[7249W593 MAIN FEED LINK ASSY
36 S39690021 11553 WASHER
137 $23360001 | 1{k MHSXI5 BOLT, M5X15
a8 S02573020 | 1l#"#°% WASHER
39 S39691001 |  1[#V15 NUT, M5
40 839769051 |  1|#h 947 vos3 DIF. FEED ARM LINK ASSY
40-1 018061632 | 1|7+ MH6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
41 $39690021 |  1§°H°% WASHER
42 S23360001 |  1[# Wb5X15 BOLT, M5X15
43 $38311100 |  1}#93" (7N - COVER, FEED BAR GUIDE
44 S39686000 |  1[#4 {FHL FEED BAR GUIDE, L
45 S39687000 |  1[#7% {7/HR FEED BAR GUIDE, R
46 S39688001 |  1[# 95 4441 FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE
47 520526000 |  3fF 974 FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE
48-1 543916001 |  4|pis nhaxsy-» BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 SEAL
48-2 018400832 | 2|7y nbaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
49 025040132 |  2[t7%"# %5394 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
50 S39692021 |  1[#h uFaseny DIF. FEED ADJUSTING LINK
51 820543101 |  1[¥#39°5 SCREW, M5
52 S20544000 | 1[#h 9oL - DIFFERENTIAL LINK LEVER
53 018061432 | 1|7+ IhEX14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
54 S39593021 |  1|#h sFareAN I3 DIF. FEED ADJUSTING LEVER ASSY
54-1 539596021 | 1|WiIbe NUT, ROUND M6 2R
55 520547001 1| -n"% SPRING
878-N31- . . . .
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 18



G .= U / Feed mechanism

878-N31-202
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

17




G. =£YES{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE__|QTY EAd NAME OF PARTS RM
56 081005670 1]0Y/7°PW5 O RING, PW5 ‘
57 047502542 1ZT°Y9°L° L ANS PIN, SPRING ROLL AWS
58 $39693001 1190 9Y3928Y14 DIFFERENTIAL STITCH CONTROL
59 S$20548001 2|h37- COLLAR
60 018061632 2P Wh6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
61 525818051 2|F3revn -Abon* STOPPER, ;ADJUSTING LEVER
62 060350812 2| {/b"35%8 SCREW, BIND M3.5X8
63 025350382 2|e74 " 357 13.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5
64 839694021 U L2 AN ER KNOB, SCREW
65 $38695001 1|29b35° SET SCREW
66 $20560001 14345 % WASHER, FLAT SPRING-
69 $§23628101 1723790 pYIF3° 4 FEED DOG SETTING BASE
70 $§23621101 1}%° #h35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8
75 * 1724990 73 MAIN FEED DOG ASSY
75-1 060630712 1|n 1-h"238-56X7 SCREW, BIND SM2.38-56X7
76 $23621101 1% vh35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8
77 . b 9399 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
78 $23621101 1|#” #h35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8
878-N31-202

18

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. EAR « TAZRBE / Knife mechanism

> _J
= ~ 17 22 25 2

" *7aBR / OPTION PARTS "
</hEYA / For Small type >

,.
N’

19

878-N31-222

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H. X X T X ZB3{& / Knife mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY ELAL NAME OF PARTS RM
i §54011001 119922959070 931 UPPER KNIFE CRANK ROD ASSY, 1
1-1 018401622 2{7H" Vh4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2-1 017061612 115" pEX16 BOLT, M6X16
1-2-2 118735002 1|92 WASHER, PLAIN
1-3 - §23342001 1{7PHbs7Y4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5
2 S20571101 11972280 997" UPPER KNIFE DIFFERENTIAL ARM
3 155247000 1|47 AR DUST SEAL
4 839704021 1| 9TARR AL UPPER KNIFE BUSH, L
5 S$39677021 142011, 11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17
6 S43527001 1|E7bh7-73 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
6-1 012060832 |  2|FH36X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 520574001 1|97425° 579 NUT
<kEAZH> <For Taping>
19-1 $20589101 1197425 % UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
10-1 062401212 1[FA"24X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
11-1 025040132 1|eF4 35394 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
151 144074350 119742 UPPER KNIFE
\6-1 §23621101 1]|$°#h35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8
<F R <For Taping>
9-2 §20590101 1|97425" % UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
10-2 062402512 138" 24%25 SCREW, PAN M4X25
11-2 125324001 1|e5%°h° 24" 1477 WASHER
12 S$20577001 1|9742F%L UPPER KNIFE PRESSER
13 $20578101 1{97223411% UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE
14 025030132 1674 5" %5393 WASHER, PLAINS 3
15-2 * 1|h542 ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW
16-2 062300412 1|37 3A3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
17 S20591101 17222099547 1 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
18 062060812 11#A"26X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8
19 S39707001 1|98 2952 474 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER GUIDE
21 062060812 2|3~ 16X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8
22 * 11544 LOWER KNIFE
25 $39708001 19442341 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER
26 017500812 114" Hb5X8 BOLT, M5X8
27 $20585001 195 22M954° N % SPRING, COMPRESSION
28 $39708021 1|92 397 SPRING HOLDER
29 060400812 1| 4/b"M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
e AV *OPTION PARTS"
15-2 $20896101 1|74 <i@%k> |ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW
15-3 $20897101 1|75 <iZ3k &kF> |ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW WAVE EDGE
154 $20579101 11722 <i8l=> |ANGLE KNIFE, WIDE ,
15-5 $20898101 1|h742 JBL EF> |ANGLE KNIFE, WIDE WAVE EDGE
15-6 §30890000 119722 <pEIY B> |UPPER KNIFE
878-N31-222 20

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J.

S w/3—B3f% / Lapper mechanism

< R{>54 &R | For Binding >

@%

/

@
v

N’

21

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-N31-239




J. Sws—{& / Lapper mechanism

REF.NO CODE _|aTY Eo X1 NAME OF PARTS AM
<NV R> <For Binding>
4 S20824000 | 1|59n° 873  <G-7°188mm>  |LAPPERASSY,8............ <Tape width 8mm>
4 s29827000 |  1|59n°-1093 F-7°1E10mm>  |LAPPER ASSY, 10.......... <Tape width 10mm>
5 $29835001 1|59 7144 LAPPER GUIDE PLATE
8 S23418002 |  1[¥4%y°4x5 SCREW, M4X5
7 S20831000 |  1|7-7"70H4% LAPPER GUIDE ASSY
8 060400612 | 1|0 1uh"MaXE SCREW, BIND M4X6
878-N31-239
22

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K. EJb—/xE8f&/ Over looper mechanism

— — — — — ¢ fo—

_
GI*fI..Illll.\..IIL
/-
M A
% i
/ -
™~ @ .P% m
NT
-4 i ¢
25
v —

9

878-N31-307

From the Library of Supérior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

23




K. LJv—/X—R8{% / Over looper mechanism

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NOC CODE QTY (e NAME OF PARTS AM
L23A4 - > <For Standard lift>
1 S54012001 1971 195938 OVER LOOPER CON. ROD ASSY, S
1-1 018401622 4|TH:" VhAX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2 §23346101 1 |PHHVIEX 14402 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
<MYIFE> <For High lift>
1 854015001 119781 0Yb " J3HE OVER LOOPER CON. ROD ASSY, HE
1-1 018401622 4|7+ kh4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2 §23346101 1[PHEbEX145Y2 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
2 $20598000 2(AYh Vb2 ROD STOPPER
3 539728021 1|4%011.11-18 BUSH, 11.11-18
4 §39677021 124011, 11-17 BUSH, 11,1117
5 §20601001 19N 4 OVER LOOPER SHAFT
6 843527001 1|Ebh7-93 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
6-1 012060632 2|7+:356X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
7 §23626001 1195 % WASHER
8 017060812 115 vh6X8 BOLT, M6X8
{ <2A47-b . MYIFER> <For Standard lift & High lift>
49 §52053001 19701 3997 3SH OVER LOOPER SET, SH
9-1 552054001 1 |¥7-n" %2993 OVER LOOPER ASSY
9-2 §52060001 1 [70-n"97° SHY3 OVER LOOPER ARM ASSY, SH
13 S46903001 1|75e95b 2357 4X5 SET SCREW, M4X5
<@MYIbE> <For Extra high lift>
9 $52062001 150" $39973SH OVER LOOPER SET, E
9-1 S52054001 11970-n" %3993 OVER LOOPER ASSY
9-2 S$52063001 19N 97 ES2 OVER LOOPER
13 012400432 1{7He74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
9-2-1 $46899001 1|¥" 5" 30557 Ah6X16 BOLT, (W/WASHER) M6X16
9-2-2 155162001 1]28° -4 SPACER
9-3 S29700000 21901 FA{7INb FELT
9-4 $23342001 1|7PHh57Y4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5
9-5 §52059001 1|5 M=N" 731 OVER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT
9-6 S20355002 2|¥1%73X8.5 SCREW, M3X8.5
10 018061432 2174+ hheX14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
1 155247000 14" A=K DUST SEAL
412 * 1|97m-n° OVER LOOPER
14 118550001 1[3V7 94k PIN, DOWEL
878-N31-307 24




L . FJL—/5B3f%/ Under looper mechanism

< 3&5tH
/ For "3 Needles" >

N’

25

878-N31-308
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

o W




L. TJL—73—F8{& / Under looper mechanism

REF.NO CODE _ |QTY B AT NAME OF PARTS RM

<24h° b . MYTME> <For Standard fift & High life>

i S54018001 1 [am-n"myb 43 1SH U/LOOPER CON. ROD ASSY, ISH

1-1 018401622 | 4P+ WbaX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
<#EBMYFbE > <For Extra high lift>

1 S54019001 1[8-n* b 93 1E U/LOOPER CON. ROD ASSY, IE

1-1 018401622 |  4|PF nbaxie BOLT, SOCKET M4X16

2 012060632 |  2|PHt36X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

3 $20508000 |  2|oyb b2 ROD STOPPER

5 S46904001 1|s8m-nyy UNDER LOOPER SHAFT

6 523626001 1|54 % WASHER

7 017060812 | 1|4 Mh6X8 BOLT, M6X8

8 $39728021 1|24811.11-18 BUSH, 11.11-18

g $39677021 1248811, 11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17

10 155247000 | 1|3 Zb-0 DUST SEAL

11 $20625151 153 pyyra UNDER LOOPER HOLDER

12 S23614101 1(752%° #° hh5X14 BOLT, M5X14

13 148782001 1an =4 SPACER

14-1 S20626001 1|580-n" UNDER LOOPER

15 060351012 |  1|n"4¥b"3.5X10 SCREW, BIND M3.5X10
<3EEB> <For "3 Needles">

14-2 $20627001 1losn-n UNDER LOOPER

878-N31-308

26

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. —ZE#E ) —/5B8 / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

L '
I@\:\ o

& From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-N31-308




M. ZE3I8/L—/ B} / Double chain stitch looper mechanism

Fro-fn the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE _ |QTY Eo X1 NAME OF PARTS AM
1 S39720021 | 1levatmyb LONGITUDINAL FEED ROD ASSY
3 839732021 |  1lt"ratdF LONGITUDINAL FEED ARM
4 539733001 | 1|evhi5- SET SCREW COLLAR
5 012400432 |  2{Prtaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MaX4
6 s20102001 | 1|t v myb-779a LONGITUDINAL FEED ROD BUSH
7 S39734021 | 1|t ey LONGITUDINAL FEED SCREW
8 838680021 | 1|4 4°% WASHER
9 021500216 |  1[|25239h5 NUT, 2 M5
10 S39735050 | 1|t ateF Ay LONGITUDINAL FEED SLIDE BLOCK
1 S20641001 | 1|35 SHOULDER SCREW 5
12 S31881101 |  1|M3 w4 435" %% SLIDE BLOCK HOLDER
12-1 018061432 1|7+ Lh6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
12-2 155162001 |  1|an° -4 SPACER
14 S44935101 | 1|=5" 2984543 D-CHAIN STITCH LOOPER LEVER
14-1 018061432 |  1[|PHk #h6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
14-2 155162001 | 1|z SPACER
15 S44937101 | 1|=y" 29h0593 D-CHAIN STITCH LOOPER LINK
16 S44930001 | 1|z 29m7e vy SHAFT
N17 062300612 1|\ 323%X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
418 $23360001 |  1|# wh5X15 BOLT, M5X15
A19 S57922001 | 1|y a3 WASHER
20 s3g740021 |  1levatyes LONGITUDINAL FEED SHAFT
21 s39741021 | 1| b3ty aaanF LONGITUDINAL FEED SHAFT BUSH,F
22 S39742021 |  1|e"va°y 24B LONGITUDINAL FEED SHAFT BUSH, B
23 155261000 |  1]% zbo- DUST SEAL
24 $20652001 | .- 1|=y 19mm-n"Fas D-CHAIN STITCH LOOPER HOLDER
25 S23614101 | 1|750%° % Mh5%14 BOLT, M5X14
26 148782001 | 1|z 4 SPACER
27 S20653001 | 1|=0" 19h8-n" D-CHAIN STITCH LOOPER
28 060350812 |  1{n"{vb"35x8 SCREW, BIND M3.5X8
29 S20654001 | 1|#-n"Faoess 5% WASHER
30 S§23456101 1|#n"225X6 SCREW, PAN M2.5X6
-
878-N31-309 o8



N . ¥5hE8 B4R / Lubrication

)

“.~~

878-N31-350

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC -

29



N. #8778 RIER / Lubrication

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE _ |QTY EC X1 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 820655101 1]|94-A WORM
2 012500532 |  2|PH35%5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
3 $39743001 1|43~ COLLAR
4 $39597001 1|MIh #7793 PUMP ASSY
41 $20657001 1|9F LA WORM WHEEL
4-2 012400432 |  2|FHt34%4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
4-3 539598001 |  1[%'7°m-4-93 PUMP INNER ROTER ASSY
4-4 539598000 | 1[4 v7°#-2 PUMP CASE :
4-5 s39601000 | .1[#v7°4174 PUMP BODY COVER
4-6 062400812 |  3|#34x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
47 S39602000 | 1|ty OIL FILTER
4-8 S39603001 1 |y OIL FILTER FLANGE
4-9 082401212 |  1pm-aaxi2 SCREW, PAN M4X12
6 018061432 |  2[rH niex14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
7 $39744021 1|Man (7' 9% 5 OIL PIPE JOINT
8 $39745001 1|’ =F1-7793 OIL TUBE ASSY
8-1 147942001 | 2|t°=nF2-7°bab' % STOP RING
9 $20199001 17955 OIL PIPE JOINT

J10 539747001 1|ezg3-77 93 OIL TUBE ASSY

410-1 147942001 | 2|t =77 bad 2 STOP RING

A1 839751021 1[32920° 7" OIL PIPE

12 $39744021 1M 17945 OIL PIPE JOINT
13 S39749001 1|e zg2-793 OIL PIPE ASSY
1341 147942001 | 2| =nFa-7 bah% STOP RING
14 $20198001 |  2|Man*{7°%°F OIL PIPE JOINT
15 $39752021 1|ayh°$29an° 47° OIL PIPE
16 012400432 |  1|PH34x4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
17 | 012080832 |  1|PHEI6XE SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
18 148084001 1AM =3 -|oIL cAUGE wiNDOW
19 S20668200 | 1|ME HuLs7IME FELT, :N-BAR LINK
20 061400812 1|17IM4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
21 S49337000 1]93E%70 WICK, L=70
22 S§20671000 1]43kE100 WICK, L=100
23 520669000 |  1[7T0h FELT
24 060400812 17 {/h"MAX8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
25 S20392000|  1[7uk FELT
29 543523000 |  1|74me-93 FILTER ASSY
29-1 543521000 |  1|oaEoD FILTER, D

{292 S43522000 | 1|Hn24ns- OIL FILTER

1
878-N31-350 .

30



P .%EFB4% / Thread tension

< 3%5tA

/ For "3 Needles" >

B

& ——18

@—12

'11

@—10

o 61 g
@——9 @@%ﬁ@@ 59 58 \ \4617 43
; @Lw

.f

N=o—8
< 3F5tH
/ For "3 Needles" > =

40-2

VRS

31

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-N31-418




A e b et ki b N T PR S e

P. %EAFRER / Thread tension

REF.NO CODE |QTY EAA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $38328051 1M1 MAIN THREAD GUIDE
9 §20676051 AR =L TENSION STUD
10 S20677000 4[4 bF3YAFTINE FELT, T-DISC
11 §20673001 8|{+39%7 TENSION DISC
12 110832009 4| M FIAVATTINE FELT, ;T-DISC
13 144103009 A M AYATHYL DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION
14 $20678001 LS E R TENSION SPRING, L
15 §32276001 1AM RLL TENSION SPRING, LL
16 §20679001 1|4MF3990° 34 TENSION SPRING, M
17 $20679001 1|4MF3990° 34 TENSION SPRING, M
18 $20681000 APFITIN R B % WASHER
181 520682103 1AM39h. . . . <F > |TENSION NUT, RED
19-2 §20682101 1148399, . . . <IKE&> |TENSION NUT, LIGHT BLUE
19-3 $§20682104 14b39h. . . . <E>  |TENSION NUT, YELLOW
19-4 §20682102 1439, . . . <#>  |TENSION NUT, GREEN
21 - 146592001 2| TN 47° THREAD GUIDE PIPE
22 §23452002 2|7Ht74X3. 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X3.2
23 §20684101 1[4 471 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET
4 060400612 2|V 4b"M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
25 $20685001 1|758-N {FFAH4R UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R
6 $20686001 1]9-1° {FFA4R OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R
27 523418002 2|43 4X5 SCREW, M4X5
28 $21133001 19901 7oL R OVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, R
29 521134001 1{740-N" 7L R UNDER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP,R
30 060300412 1|0 {oh"M3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4
31 521135001 1| p-N T AL LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, L
32 060400612 2|n 12" M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
33 $21137001 1|A-N" (PN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, M1
35 $21136101 FI-N" (7L OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, L
36 060400612 TV 42h"N4XE SCREW, BIND M4X6
37 §20687001 1|50-N° {bFHL UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, L
38 $§38329001 1|MAFPAAC NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, C
39 060400612 1|V {2+ "M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
40-1 $21126001 1|4 bPFMB NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, B
41 060400612 1A 4+ M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
42 $21130051 1WA A NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP, A
43 060400612 2|0 4h"M4AXE SCREW, BIND M4X6
44-1 $21125001 1|V FPAA NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, A
5 060400612 1| 42" M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 .

440 $38330050 |- 1|V bMFIRE" - NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER HOLDER
47 146427001 2|FHhA373. 187473 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18
48 $20689001 1M1 MYTHT- - INEEDLE THREAD PRESSER COLLAR
49 $20680001 1| HHIN % SPRING, COMPRESSION
50 $§20691001 1|W{bH4I12 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE
51 §20743001 1|7 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
52 060300612 1|0 {ob" M3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
53 $20694001 1|DL1F7HB CHAIN STITCH THREAD GUIDE, B
54 060400612 1|A°1/b"MAX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
55 $20695001 1[DL MR (T" THREAD GUIDE PIPE
56 §20696001 1NN 17 1T PIPE SUPPORT, ;TR-GUIDE
57 060400612 1[n°4Ub"M4XE SCREW, BIND M4X6
58 520697001 1|DLFIPAFA T LOOPER THREAD GUIDE
59 $20698121 1MMITA"Y TENSION STUD
60 144504001 2P DISC, THREAD GUIDE
61 158782151 1|7° Vo3 3 PRE-TENSION SPRING
62 155510001 145377 TENSION NUT
63 §39756021 1M &b 571 THREAD HANDLER BRACKET
64 028050242 1|V 35" %2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
65 §20342001 12" 73974 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
66 $20701001 1|70k AMN £ THREAD HANDLER
67 S39757001 1|57~ COLLAR
878-N31-418 32

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P .%&-FB34® / Thread tension

< 34&3tA ..
{ For "3 Needles" >

@?ﬁ\ 195
18
S

S—12

< 3%5HH
/ For "3 Needles” >

L
17~

18 19-1

441 4540-1 41

\46 47 43

&
-[43

0 !
13 14 15

19-2

33

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-N31-418



P. %XEAFRI{R / Thread tension

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE QTY EAA NAME OF PARTS AM
68 060401412 1N 1/b"MaX14 SCREW, BIND M4X14
69 150813001 1|V 47 (HpInz SPRING
70 062350612 1A M3, 5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6
71 §20702001 2|07k AV THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE
72 §20158101 2[FA7225X3 SCREW, PAN M2.5X3
73 §20703051 1|pLFvE" 23 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY, DL
74 §23452002 2|7H54X3.2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X3.2
75 §20707001 1|DLAF7A4A THREAD GUIDE, A ;DL
76 060400612 1N {h " M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
< 3KEH> <For "3 Needles">
8 S20675001 1173747 A1 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE
9 S20676051 54bFAYE Y TENSION STUD
10 §20677000 5|{FAYHTITNE FELT, T-DISC
11 S20673001 10|1M 39547 TENSION DISC
12 110832009 S{MFRYAFIIRE FELT, ;T-DISC
{13 144103009 5 {MIPATHL DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION
A14 S20678001 2|{hFIIN R TENSION SPRING, L
18 $20681000 S|F9IN RITH H" % WASHER
19-5 $20682103 M. .. . <F’> TENSION NUT, RED
40-2 $21129001 1|NMbFAB NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, B
44-2 §21128001 1N MPAA NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, A
)
878-N31-418
34




Q1. 57 5—&EBRR / Ruffling attachment

/ //::::::.__:___:::::__'__'::::_ 3
// 1-1-15 1-1-16 )
//// [%a% ?—1'1'131-1.51-1-6 1-1.7 8 t
|

//// ::Z% o %1-1-14 @‘L@'
> | =

_—
"‘~\\\\‘ — s —— e

\{
}_%1-2
| 18

//
1] e
1-1-17@\ 1-1-3 T / ) .

1-1-18

|
I
|
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
é’ I I
TR T — l
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
I
I

878-N31-940
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q1. S75—EEBR / Ruffling attachment

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE [QTY EL XS NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $30304001 1157943 RUFFLER ASSY

1-1 $21293001 1|575-9%43 RUFFLER DEVICE SET

1-1-1 521294001 157 154 RUFFLING BLADE BRACKET

1-1-2 $21295001 1157 HIMIEY Y RUFFLING BLADE BASE SHAFT

1-1-3 521305001 1|V 39 SPRING BASE

1-1-4 523777101 2|PavkbA3T6 SET SCREW, M6

1-1-5 520676051 1M Y TENSION STUD

1-1-6 $23775001 1|3 3 SPRING, COIL

117 $20681000 |  1|F39n° 3918 5" % WASHER

1-1-8 $20682105 11539548 TENSION NUT

1-1-9 $21296001 1|%7° 441 RUFFLING BLADE

1-1-10 144784001 15 I 1 % WASHER

1-1-11 062300812 2|#1°33%8 SCREW, PAN M3X8

1-1-12 $21297001 1{775-V57 099531 RUFFLER BASE

1-1-13 $21306001 14" 036 SHOULDER SCREW, M8

1-1-14 $21307001 2V AR WASHER, SPRING

1-1-15 521298001 1|4 HIrH RUFFLING BLADE GUIDE

1-1-16 062400812 1 4% SCREW, PAN M4X8

1-1-17 $21299001 114" HIry CLOTH PRESSER BAR LIFTER
{1-1-18 $23651002 |  2|PFL7EX63vs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5

1-1-19 $21300001 1 |Aoh By (4 HANDLE SETTING PLATE

1-1-20 021060302 1[+7h3%26 NUT, 3 M6

1-3-21 062401612 1" IMaX16 SCREW, PAN M4X16

1-1-22 021400212 1{2721/M NUT, 2 M4

1-1-23 $21301001 1 nob AR 9N 3 SPRING, TWIST

1-1-24 $21302001 1155 H184bhan 30 SPRING, PLATE (U)

1-1-25 062400612 1|~ M4x6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

1-1-26 521303001 1|57 #1840 20" 3D SPRING, PLATE (D)

1-1-27 062350512 2|#7° 13, 5X5 SCREW, PAN M3.5X5

1-1-28 $21304001 1|43~ COLLAR

12 018401222 2{PHk" h4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12

1-4 521580000 | 1[4 7o RUFFLER GUIDE

1-5 S23418002 |  2|¥437°4X5 SCREW, M4X5

1-6 $23779001 1 ® HANDLE

1-7 021060302 1[#h3926 NUT, 3 M6

1-8 102707002 1149 % WASHER, PLAIN 4

2 S43530001 1|575-HIVob 993 RUFFLER INTERLOCKING PARTS SET
-2-1 $21310001 1|47 FHIPF LN - CLOTH PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER
L2 $21311001 Iy a1 PRESSER BAR LIFTER BRACKET

2.3 " $21312001 1|t*>6.35 PIN,635 ..o

2-4 012060632 1|PHE56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

2.5 062350812 |  2|A"13.5X8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8

2.6 $39795001 1{MY-7r{4 WIRE SETTING PLATE

2-7 $21314001 1|7U4Y7" WHY-I3 FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY

2-8 $23774001 1[4°35°3.5 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5

2-9 $21315001 12290 M4 STUD, M4

2-10 021400432 1|25337h4 NUT, 2 M4

2-11 $21316001 UHP-2bIN - WIRE STOPPER

2-12 012400432 1[7He54x4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4

2-13 $23349001 1|bn #3944 LEVER ADJUSTING PLATE

2-14 060400812 |  2{n"{b"Maxs SCREW, BIND M4X8

2-15 $39796001 1284 SPACER

2-16 060400812 1|n {2h"M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8

2-17 011502012 2|b 239" 5X20L7 SET SCREW, (FT) M5X20

2-18 021500312 2{3v21915 NUT, 3 M5

878-N31-940 36




Q2. 575 —&E&EB% / Ruffling attachment

5620

< ¥tF / For Semi-submerged >

3112 3-1-1-9

-1-1-12
3-1-1-11

3-1-141

— — ——— — — S— — —— — — —— C— S— — O— — —

37

878-N31-940
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q2. 75— BB % / Ruffling attachment

REF.NO CODE |QTY eErA S NAME OF PARTS RM
<YLH> <For Semi-submerged>
3-1 S30135101 1]¥b " oFANEEI DIFFERENTIAL ADJUSTING SET
3-1-1 $21373101 1|#h 9FANIIGFIL DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTER
3-1-1-1 155197101 1|6 7735”995 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKET
3-1-1-2 S$21375001 1133579 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
3-1-1-3 1565189101 et Prox’ s BRACKET, KNEE LIFTER
3-1-1-4 017781412 2|47 kb6, 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-1-1-5 148797001 1|ef° 75475748 KNEE LIFTER BAR, S
3-1-1-6 014780622 1|PHb 3976, 359%° 3% SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3-1-1-7 148798109 1|EF°77L KNEE LIFTER PLATE, L
3-1-1-8 017081606 115 BhBX16 BOLT, M8X16
3-1-1-9 $21376001 1]ed 7ron - KNEE LIFTER LEVER
3-1-1-10 017781412 2|%°vp6. 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-1-1-11 $21377001 1| FFn N3 SPRING, TWIST
3-1-1-12 $21378001 2|33 I8 Y° COLLAR
3-1-1-13 017781412 4{F° &b6. 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-1-2 S21379001 1|e"PFIA CONNECTING BAR
3-1-3 021400202 2|2%a+7b4 NUT, 2 M4
13-1-4 062401012 4177 IM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
1 <£%H> <For Fully-submerged>
3-2 S30135102 LIV E Vs v DIF.ADJUSTING SET, FULL
3-2-1 $21380101 1[#b " 9F3EIIFI3 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTER
3-2-1-1 155197101 ey 77325 79 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKET
3-2-1-2 §21375001 1132977 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
3-2-1-3 155199101 1|3 P79%°F BRACKET, KNEE LIFTER
3-2-1-4 017781412 2|%° #h6. 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-2-1-5 148797001 1{ed " PH 479798 KNEE LIFTER BAR, S
3-2-1-6 014780622 1{7Hb23576.359%° 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SMg6.35
3-2-1-7 148798109 1|e4°P7L KNEE LIFTER PLATE, L
3-2-1-8 017081606 1% #18X16 BOLT, M8X16
3-2-1-9 $21376001 1|E} " PFn’ - KNEE LIFTER LEVER
3-2-1-10 017781412 2|%° b6, 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-2-1-11 §21377001 e PTLN -2 SPRING, TWIST
3-2-1-12 521378001 21337025 COLLAR
3-2-1-13 017781412 4% 6. 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-2-2 S$21381001 1|EH PFYY CONNECTING BAR
J323 021400202 2|253F7h4 NUT, 2 M4
%-2—4 062401012 417 IM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
878-N31-940 38

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q3. 575 —&=E9R / Ruffling attachment

— — — — — S— S—— — — — — — — — — —— — C— ——— —

N
[

————T "

46
——

S — — — a— — —

T
———

0000
ANDANM
O W OO
< I w

N

— — —— — — — ————— V— — — — — — Attt Sttt  S— — — — Gonm—

O B

878-N31-940

<1 E>Z@ | For Piping >

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

et s — — —— — — — —— — — — — — — —— ——— So— —— — — — — —

39




Q3. S75—% &M% / Ruffling attachment

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE |[QTY b AT NAME OF PARTS RM
4 $30303001 ] L (A2 M PIPING PARTS ASSY
4-1 143767102 1|7-7"HA4" =93 TAPE WINDER ASSY
4-1-1 143980001 1|99337° SCREW
4-1-2 108494001 1 5% WASHER
4-1-3 108495001 177" M4 4N 3 SPRING, COMPRESSION
4-1-4 100136001 1) {3577 NUT, TENSION
4-2 101118001 2|WEI%5"4.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20
4-3 §21318000 1w -9 LAPPER ASSY
4-4 062400812 211" 24X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
4-5 025040232 2|74 b 37194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
4-6 S20130009 1478 19335 % COTTON STAND ASSY, W/SCREW
4-6-1 §20131009 14727193 COTTON STAND ASSY
4-6-1-1 S$20134001 1|9435°W476-24X10 SCREW, W4.76-24X10
4-6-1-2 S$20135001 14759 SPOOL PIN
4-6-2 034422006 2|+2578541X20 WOOD SCREW, FLAT 2 M4.1X20
4-8 $§25019001 HFIN-b 474 LAPPER BASE
4-9 S§23651002 2|7H36X63Y1 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
* 1|777-r"-9" 53 RUFFLER GAUGE ASSY
{ <NAE B> <For Piping>
: * 1|P. 775457593 PIPING RUFFLER GAUGE ASSY
5-1 * 1|Mh" 293 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY
5-2 * “1|n{2 NEEDLE PLATE
5-3 * 1|13 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
5-4 * 11223790753 MAIN FEED DOG ASSY
5-5 * 1{#b o oun DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
4420-24,5420 4420-25,5420 4420-34,5420
3 2% £x £ ES53 2k
REF.] Semi- Fully- Semi- Fully- Semi- Fully-
NO. | submerged | submerged | submerged | submerged | submerged | submerged
75—ty MRuffler set $43538001 | S43541001 | S43539002 | S43541002 | S43539003 | S43541003
7 7 7—7 3/Ruffler assy 1 | S30304001 - — - — —
575 —=#%%I L K7 3 /Ruffiing device set 2 ] 543530001 - - — - -
4+ K9Faye Yty b /Differential adjusting set] 3 | S30135101 | S30135102] 530135101 } S30135102 $30135101 | $30135102
5 7 5—4— 7 3 Rufiler gauge assy 5§ |S30296001 — 530286002 — 30296003 —
. ) 4420-35,5420 4430-55,5430 4430-56,5430
3% &k #ix £ CH% 2%
REF.] Semi- Fully- Semi- Fully- Semi- Fully-
NO. | submerged | submerged | submerged | submerged | submerged submerged
5 75—33r7+y MRufiler sat $43535004 | 543541004 | S43538005 | S43541005 | 543533006 | 543541006
7 75 —% 3 /Ruffler assy 1 | S30304001 - - — — -
575—FH¥IL> K S/Rulfiing device set  |. 2 | 543530001 - - - - —
# KyFae Yty b /Diferential adjusting set] 3 $30135101 | 530135102 S30135101 | S30135102 | 30135101 | S30135102
7 75 —%—3< 7 3 [Ruffler gauge assy 5 | 530296004 — §30296005 - 30296006 -
4620-35,5620 4630-55,5630 4630-56,5630
% 2R 3ix 2% 3k 2k
RAEF.] Semi- Fully- Semi- Fully- Seml- Fully-
NO. | submerged | submerged | submerged | submerged { submerged | submerged|
rP.'B 7 =339ty MPiping ruffler set 543540004 | 543542004 | S43540005 | S43542005 | S43540006 | S43542006
7 77— 7 X Ruffler assy 1 ] 530304001 - - - - -
75 —FYI L K77 3 Rufiling device set 2 | 543530001 - — - - -
H KYyFaytytey b /Differential adjustingset] 3 | S30135101 | S30135102] 530135101 | §30135102 30135101 | $30135102
IS{EJ18=Y 97 3 [Piping parts assy 4 | S30303001 - - - - —
P.Z 7 5—4— T 7 % /Piping wuffler gaugs assy 5 §S30297004 - $30297002 — $30297006 -
| | | ] . 1
878-N31-940 40



Z1. {8 &RBA%R / Accessories

41

' 878-N31:910
4 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1. fTEBSRIR / Accessories

REF.NO CODE |QTY EoAq NAME OF PARTS AM
1 . ol3vonyaz NEEDLE ASSY
1-1 , 8|3y NEEDLE
4 . 1[3442 LOWER KNIFE, T=1.5
5 101572101 1|35 97v5. 5X180 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X180
7 $01943001 1|659%° 935" ¥791.6 SCREW DRIVER, HEX. 1.6
8 142002001 1|637%° 920 52 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
9 149570001 {6094 9N 45 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5
10 $23356001 1|%4° 3L78X10 DOUBLE WRENCH, 8X10
11 S46007001 | 1|4h° 31 75%6 WRENCH, 5X6
12 S20723001 | 1|#°3vo78 DOUBLE WRENCH, 8
13 117466000 | 1|t° &9k PINCETTE
14 $24473000 | 1]{MEY THREADER
18 S06701000 | 14" U#{5-93 POLY OILER ASSY
19 S55666002 | 1|#n4BY3 OIL TANK ASSY, B
24 142262001 1|74YF)3 CHAIN ASSY, F
25 122991001 1|77 9e24° Y790 ACCESSORY BAG
27 S20718000 |  1{b97° 9 HEAD PLATE
29 $35007001 |  4|h9%+" MbeXs5 BOLT, M8X85
1 213650001 |  4[72. 3X8.5X38ST WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST
éz 028080242 | 4|34 4 32-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
B3 021080106 |  4lryh13as NUT, 1 M8
40 S20769000 | 1lo-3-r FUNNEL
41 144225002 |  1|p97°80 - HEAD COVER
48-1 147919051 1A= A RUBBER CUSHION
482 147919052 | 3P 9vvah RUBBER CUSHION
56 183797009 | 14" x5-32-M3 DUSTER CHUTE ASSY
57 031411304 |  3|wEr35°4.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X13
58 523353001 114" 28-y1-M91S DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT, S
59 062400612 |  2[#A"am4xe SCREW, PAN M4X6
60 025040332 | 2|e54 #7347 14 WASHER, PLAIN L 4
65 §38302020 | 1}r mbin - BELT COVER
iss 062061412 {  3l#a-36x14 SCREW, PAN M6&X14
67 S20412000 | 1|2 4tv3.7 RUBBER CAP, 3.7
91 S20118151 |  -1[#53442 TRIMMING KNIFE
92 060300512 | 1[n 1ob-M3X5 SCREW, BIND M3X5
" 37 "OPTION PARTS®
fee 147893009 |  1|H417r 7314 TREADLE PEDAL
0 021400106 |  2{F/M24 NUT, 1 M4
1 062401406 |  2|Fa"24x14 SCREW, PAN M4X14
72 116016001 |  2|A*4ihs PEDAL STOPPER
878-N31-910
42

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 . fFiB B3R / Accessories

42-10
< 6&HRA

/ For "6 Threads" >
42-20 e—42-30
4219 )
42 : 4211 42-32
42-28 i “o—42.29 1.2 42-29 §—42.31

3:42-1 6 i
4217

: 878-N31-910
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z2. {+ B SR8k / Accessories

REF.NO CODE_|QTY Eo AT

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

NAME OF PARTS AN

42 545953001 |  1|1b47%"{735DTHF COTTON STAND ASSY, 5DTHF -

42-1 150172023 | 1}m5an (7" COLUMN PIPE

422 . | s3soea021{ 1|33an 17D COLUMN PIPE, D

423 150206022 | 1|e5% 4316 WASHER, PLAIN 16

42-4 $36062021 |  1|6m#Umie NUT, M16

425 535635020 |  2|anay7’ COLUMN CAP

42-6 150173023 | 1}338°30h COLUMN JOINT

427 S35826021|  2[#a-a5x14 SCREW, PAN M5X14

42-8 s35827021 | 2|1519ks NUT, 1 M5

42-9 so2778022 | 1|z s =2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2

42-10 Sa5970001 | 1AM 932 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2

42-10-1 s35832021 | 1|#+a"#435x14 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X14

42-10-2 sasee702 | 1[15ars NUT, 1 M5

42-11 502779009 | 1|7 —wsns"-3 SPOOL HOLDER, 3

42-12 §35831021 |  1|+##n 9" 735%30A SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X30

42-13 sasez7021 | 1|1varns NUT, 1 M5

42-14 545964001 | 1[aybnua 933 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 3

42-14-1 535832021 | 1|4n 4 235X14A SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X14
lao-14-2- sasezze2t | 1[1vaFUs NUT, 1 M5

gqus 150179022 | 2|x7° A% 9B SPOOL SHAFT, B
42-16 028050246 |  2|n 34" 32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

4217 sassz7021 | 2livmrns NUT, 1 M5

42-18 126863021 | 2|x7°-wrray SPOOL CUSHION

42-19 150180021 |  2|9rt°3 SPOOL STAND BASE

42-20 150182020 |  2|x7°-mesh SPOOL MAT

42-21 150185009 | 1 [{MPHHms - THREAD GUIDE HOLDER

42-22 §35831021 |  1|+##n 9" 735X30A SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X30

42-23 s3s827021|  1|151915 NUT, 1 M5

42-24 s04100001 | 1|thmreeezscn SUPPORT BAR, :TR-GUIDE

42-25 545961001 |  1|#9zs ie7 JOINT

4226 - | 012080632 | 2|PHE6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

42-27 142909101 | 1[4bPH5 THREAD GUIDE, 5

42-28 150188000 |  1|%7"—hing —HIA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A

4220 535826021 |  1[ra-a5x14 SCREW, PAN M5X14

42-30 s35827021 |  1|151#75 NUT, 1 M5

42-31 031452206 |  1|wnEr4sX22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22

<6ARE> <For "6 Threads">

L4 545954001 | 1|47 1936DTHF COTTON STAND ASSY, 6DTHF
prey so2783001 | 1[b7i6 THREAD GUIDE, 6

42-32 150194009 |  1|R7°-han" 4918 SPOOL HOLDER SUPFORT, B

g "OPTION PARTS"

64-1 183798001 | 1|7M7" 3= &b FULL SUBMERGED SET

64-1 s20721001 | 1{M7° 941 HEAD PLATE SUPPORT

64-2 153318201 alhvianraed” v BOLT

64-3 S35997001 | 1 [#73b” mhexes BOLT, M8X85

64-4 S36007001 |  1[4735" HheXSS BOLT, M8X55

64-5 017085502 |  1l& mhuexss BOLT, MBX55

64-6 025080236 | 11|65t 1" 35198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8

64-7 028080242 | 7|3t 4 32-8 WASHER., SPRING 2-8

64-8 021080106 | 15[7/M718 NUT, 1 M8

64-9 213650001 |  8|72.3X8. 5X38ST WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST

64-10 S20722001 |  1[4° 28-s2-MHIL DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT, L

54-11 060400812 |  2|n"1vh-uaxs SCREW, BIND M4Xs

64-12 060400812 |  3|n{vb-maxs SCREW. BIND M4X8

878-N31-910 -




Gal . #'— JEm—5%R / Gauge parts List
TOXE HT2SAOBEBIRIC BRTHYVET

—RBER () (—ﬁ%ﬁ) @-@%@3 EEA 575-R
A T}% Thin Thin Medium | Thin Medium Extra Heavy Rufiling
pplication 4k 43R a7 A%k Az
4 Threads 4 Threads 4 Threads 4 Threads 4 Threads
4010-22-S2F | 4020-33-83F | 4030-54-S2F ' .
YTH52 -23-82F ey 55-52F | aospaspow | OUSSESW | 4420-24-53F
Sub-Class -24-52F oopar -56-H3F ggggw -25-S3F
-25-82F -37-H3F -57-H3F e
g+t (mm)
Needle Gauge 2 3 & 8 5 2
18 (=)
Needie (Qty) | 151474-011(2) | 151474-014(2) | 151474-016(2) 151474-018 ( 2) 151474-014 ( 2)
2 519304-101 519313-201 $19317-101 $25657-001 $19334-001 $25548-101
] (S19312:001) | (S30971-001) (S19312:001) | (S19340-001) ( S19340-001 ) (519325001 )
Presser Foot i '
Assy
RLF
(Ptesser Foot .F)

3 $20404-001 $20406-001 $29631-001 $21104-001 $29146-001
ik A% )
Neesdle Clamp
Assy
4 $25194-001 (2) | S20234-001(3) | S20231-001 (4) | S25200-001(3) | S19185-001(5) | S25198-001 W
$HE $25195-001 (3) | S20235-001 (4) | S20232-001 (5) | S26201-001(5) | S19186-001 s; $25199-001 (5
$19174-001 (4) | S20236-001(5) | S20233-001 (6) $19187-001 (7
Needle Piate $19175-001 (5) | S35651-001 (6} | S25197-001(7)
§25196-001 (7
5 $19221-201 $20241-101 $20239-101 $19228-101 519224-201
%V EE (519222-201 ) S20242-101 §saoz4m 01) 2319229-001 $19225-201
Main Feed Dog | (S33172:001) §20243-101 $19223-101) $19223-101 $33172-001
Assy L H F L
FRUE B
Main Feed Dog 1.6 £
AR YE Em N -
(Chaln Feed Dog ]
&8 §20244-001 §25566-001
EBENRUE
Differential
Feed Dog
18 25 | B
S
7 , o
EAR Exz BAR Exz
Upper Knife Upper knife Angle knife Upper knife
144074-350 $20898-101 144074-350
8 TAR §20583-001 ( T=1.5)
Lower Knife (2) (3)
$20899-001 ( T=1.0) | $20899-001 ( T=1.0)
T (8,4,5) (4,5,6,7) - 1 520582-001 ( T=1.5) T-18 $20582-001 (T=1.5)
520582-001 ( T=1.5) | 520582001 ( T=1.5)
90\,-5’{0';’ ; $20423-001 (3,45 )| 520423-001 (4, 5)
P $20421-001 M M $20429-001 §20423-001
L $20421-001 (6, 7) | 520421-001 (6,7) Q M
L L

45

878-N31-Ga1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ga2 . ¥'— 2 8m—ExR / Gauge parts List

575—H F—7H naeve
J::b Ruffting Taping R uﬁl.ig?v / Plping
Applicaticn A%k 4%R N
4 Threads 4 Threads 4 Threads
H$FTH52R 4420-34-83F 4430-55-S3F 4520-34-S3F | 4530-54-S3F
Sub-Class -35-S3F -56-H3F -35.S3F -55-83F 4620-35-H3F
-56-H3F
gt (mm)
Needle Gauge 3 5 8 5 3
1§ ({85 )
Needle ( Qty) 151474-014 (2) 151474-014 (2) | 151474-016 (2) | 151474-014(2)
2 $19321-101 519326-101 519330-201 $20882-201 $25550-001
|T ( S19325-001 ) {S19325-001 ) (S30971-001) (S30971-001 ) ( S25553-001 )
Presser Foot
Assy
PLF
(Presser Foot .F
D) $20404-001 $20408-001 $20404-001
JhbAsE
"Needle Clamp
Assy
4 519497-601 {4; $19183-001 {5} $20235-001 (4) | S20231-001 (4 $19182-001 (5)
sHE $19182-001 (5 $19184-001 (6 $20236-001 {5) | S20232-001(5) |.
Needle Plate $20233-001 (&
5 519224-201 $20241-101 $20239-101 $19224-201
ER U s $19225-201) | S19226-101(5) ( S20242-101) 520240-101 $19225-201)
Main Feed Dog $33172-001 ) $19227-101 { S20243-101 ) $19223-101 §33172-001 )
Assy L S1922|’:3-1 01 H F L
ERUE 8131224—259; 0(16)
Main Feed Dog 833172101 16 1.6
[ aEmzva t’ 1.01:& 1.o1:Kl\_
‘?hain Feed Dog
f
;éﬁjiﬁu . §19246-001 $20245-001 §20244-001 $19246-001
Differential
Feed Dog
1.6, " 1.6 1.6 1.6
Em NN EprlN PuY N TmN N
7
EXAZR xR
Upper Knife Upper knife
144074-350
8 TAX
Lower Knife
\.ﬂ__f $20582-001 (T=1.5)
8 L/t $20423-001 (4,5)
Over Looper $20423-001 Mo $20423-001
M $20421-001 (6) M
L
878-N31-Ga2 . 46

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ga3 . '— UEpm—EZR / Gauge parts List

NRAEXTS5T75—H REL T IR —BRA (F) — iR (F)
B Rufiling W / Piping Binding Thin Thin
Application P 4k SEkH (MEYA)
4 Threads 4 Threads 5 Threads { For small type )
. 5010-22-S2F 5011-22-S2F
YTHS5R 4630-55-S3F 4720-34-S2F -23-S2F -23-S2F
Sub-Class -56-H3F -35-S2F -24-S2F -24-S2F
-25-S2F -25-S2F
gt (mm)
Needle Gauge 5 3 2
18T (B%)
Needle ( Qty ) 151474-014 (2) 151474-011 (2)
2 S§25555-001 $25560-101 $19304-101
TR ( S25553-001 ) ($19312-001) (S19312-001)
S30586-101 (3, 4
Presser Foot 1 A Sitch Téngue)
Assy 530588-001
$30592-101 (5,6)
#BTF < A Stitch Tongue
(Prassar Foot .F §30593-001
3 $20406-001 $20404-001 $29146-001
shit A8
Needle Clamp
Assy
4 $19183-001 (5 $25202-001 i 4 ; $25194-001 (2)
iR S$19184-001 (6 525203-001 (5 gfg: gi—gg} gtz;
Needle Plate 525194-001 ( 2
S19175601(8) | goeies-a01 231
519174-001 (4
§19175-001 (5
S 519221-201
Ey il S Y (Stozzzant
Main Feed Dog $16223-101 $33172-001
Assy F
ERVE §19224-201 (6)
Main Feed Dog ($19225-201 )
KRR (S33172-001 )
(Chaln Feed Dog L
6 $19246-001
ZERUE
Differential
Feed Dog
7 EAR
£xz Upper knife
Upper Knife 144074-350
8 TAR
Lower Knife (2)
§20582-001 ( T=15) $208989-001 ( T=1.0)
T (3,4,5)
\ $20562-001 ( T=1.5)
9 Ei—n
Over Looper $20423-001 $20422-001
M A
47

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-N31-Ga3



Ga4 . '— Ui —E SR / Gauge parts List

878-N31-Ge¢om the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

—RohEER (% - PE) —ihEEE (PE - E) BEYA
A Thin Medium Medium Thick Extra Heavy
Application Sk (MNEYA) SE% Sk
5 Threads { For small type ) 5 Threads 5 Threads
5020-33-S3F 5030-54-S3F 5033-54-H3A
H7H5R -3§-S3F 5021-33-S2F -55-S3F -55-H3A 5050-33-E2W
Sub-Class g - -56-HaF -56-H3A -35-E2W
-37-H3F ) -57-H3F -57-H3A
gt (mm)
Needie Gauge 3 8 5 3
18t (E%)
Needle (Qty) | 151474014(2) 151474-014 (2) 151474-016 (2) 151474-018 (2)
2 $19313-201 $19317-101 §25557-001
| (S19312-001) ( $19340-001 )
$30594-101 (3,4
Presser Foot ¥ A Stitch Tc(mgue)
Assy S30588-001
$30597-101 (5, 6)
BLF W A Stitch Tengue
]\ Presser Foot .F) $30593-001
)
2_} $20404-001 $20404-001 $20406-001 S21104-001 $29631-001
1 EHiEAE
Needle Clamp
Assy
4 $20234-001 (3 $19176-001 (3) $20231-001 (4) §25200-001 ia ;
$HR 520235-001 4i $19177-001 (4) $20232-001 (5 $25201-001 (5
Needie Plate 520236-001 ( 5 $19178-001 {5) $20233-001 ei
eedie Fia 535651-001 (6 $25197-001 (7
$25196-001 (7
©
5 $20241-101 $19221-201 $20239-101 $35840-001
ERUEH $20242-101 ( S19222-201 $20240-101 §35991-001 )
Main Feed Dog $20243-101 { S33172-001 $19223-101 $§19223-101)
Assy H L F F
ERUE
(Main Feed Dog) 1.5,
., HERIRVE wjlj(]\_
)hain FeedD_qg)
6 $20245-001 $20244-001 $25566-001
=Ry
Difterential
Feed Dog
. 1.6 1.6 1.6 2.5
NN o | [l R | (g R
7 7.8
EAR EXR AAR : AAR 0
Upper Knife Upper knife Angle knife Angle knife
144074-350 $20896-101 $20898-101
8 TAR $20583-001 (T=1.5)
Lower Knife s.3:;3399-001 (823899-001 (T=1.0)
T |(4,56,7) (4,5.6.7) $20582-001 { T=1.5) Ta15
$20562-001 (T=1.5) $20582-001 { T=1.5)
%V-U'l_’ =% |so0424001 (3.4,5) 20424001 (4,5)
er Looper B8 $20424-001 B §20428-001 $20438-101
$20428-001 ( 6,7) B $20428-001 (6,7) c G
C [od
48




Ga5 . '— UHm—5E#R / Gauge parts List

EEYR 575—H
B Extra Heavy. Ruffling
Application S&# ( #Kry bR ) 5&%
5 Threads ( For Vertical Pocket ) . 5 Threads
y7ys5x | S0SOESESW A0 5420-24-53F 5420-34-S3F
Sub-Class - -25-S3F -35-S3F
-57-E3W -57-E3W
gt (mm)
Needle Gauge 5 2 8
15t
Needle 151474-018 (2) 151474-014 (2)
2 $19334-001 S$30525-001 S$25548-101 $18321-101
|mTil ( $19340-001 ) (S30532-001 ) (S19325-001) (S19325-001 )
Presser Foot
Assy
YR
Stitch Tongue)
3 ' $21104-001 $29146-001 $20404-001
sHiE A
Needle Clamp
Assy
4 $19185-001 (5 $25198-001 (4) $19497-001 & 4 ;
$19186-001 (6 525199-001 (5) $19182-001 {5
St
S$19187-001 (7
Needle Plate
(@]
(o)
5 - $19228-101 y i 519224-201
E DL (S19229-001) ey ( 519225-201
Main Feed Dag (S19223-101) $19223-101 (3331"1_2-001
F

Assy F
EXUH %
(Matn Feed Dog) 25

g 1.6
mEnRY @ 1.01:m\_ +72 3 8E : 1.01_‘_“\‘
(Chain Feed Dog . Option parts Hag
6 $19247-001 Yxvy bA—-YA
EERUE For Wet suit
Differential
Feed Dog 25
~ .|
“’t—m\- §38597-001
7
EXZR 10
. BAR EAR
Upper Knife Angle Knife F Upper Knife
$20898-101 144074-350
8 TAX
Lower Knife T
\I“ T $20583-001 ( T=1.5) $20582-001 (T=1.5)
9 k-t
Over Looper $20438-101 $20424-001
G 8

49 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 878-N31-Ga5




Gab . &'— Efm—5 2 / Gauge parts List

595-m F—7H rqevo575-H)
Bz Ruffling Taping Rufiling W / Piping
Application 53t LY. $8 53k
5 Threads 5 Threads 5 Threads
YTHS5A 5430-55-53F 5520-34-S3F 5530-54-S3F
Sub-Class -SB-HSF -35-83F -55-S3F 5620'35‘S3F
-56-H3F
gt (mm)
Needle Gauge 5 3 5 3
18t
Needle 151474014 (2) 151474-016 (2) 151474-014 (2)
P $19326-101 $19330-201 $20882-201 $§25550-001
mr (S19325-001 ) (S30971-001 ) ( 525553-001 )
Prasser Foot
Assy
YA
Stitch Tongue)
N
j{ $20404-001 S20406-001
L AEAA
Needle Clamp
Assy
4 $19183-001 (5) §20235-001 54} S20231-001 (4
$HER $19184-001 {6) 520236-001 (5 gggggg%l g g}
Needle Plate -
5 $19226-101 (5) $20241-101 $20239-101 $19224-201
EkUEHE $19227-101) (S20242-101) 820240401; { §19225-201
Main Feed Dog $19223-101 ) (520243101 ) §19223-101 { S33172-001
Assy F H L
zaum | S
Main Feed Dog) .
[ mEmmum Al 2sss1'|1_2 101
)hain Feed Dog
6 519246-001
EEEYR
Differential
Feed Dog
1.8,
Em W
7
EARX
. EAZR
Upper Knife Upper Knife
144074-350
8 FTARX
Lower Knife
\l] T $20582-001 { T=1.5)
9 bib—i%
$20424-001 (5) $20424-001 (4, 5)
Over Looper B S20424-001 B $20424-001
$20428-001 (6) B $20428-001 (6) B
[od [+

878-N31-Gf om the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

50



Ga7 . 4=

MAm—BZR / Gauge parts List

’AEXTST5-R IAYTA2TR) 3ast —getem (- FE) |34 575-R
FE Ruffing W/ Piping Binding 3 Needles 3 Needles
Application 5&k 5% Thin Medium Ruffling
5 Threads 5 Threads
YyI952 5630-55-SaF 572034528 | GoaB5H2F | 6030-BS-HIF | 6430-B5-HIA
gt (mm)
Needle Gauge 5 3 5,22
18 (B )
Needle (Qty ) 151474-014 (2) 151474014 (2) 151474-016 (3) 151474-014(3)
2 S25555-001 S25560-101 S$25562-101 $31981-001
{Ti { S25553-001 ) (S$19312-001) (S18312:001) ( S19325-001 )
Presser Foot
Assy
RLF
Presser Foot .F
3 $20406-001 $29148-001
Srib A
Needle Clamp
Assy
4 $19183-001 g 5 ; 525202-001 (4) $31979-001
&R S$19184-001 (6 S25203-001 (5)
Needle Plate
5 $18221-201 S19221-201 $20239-101 $18226-101
ERXYBEE $19226-101 (5) ( S19222-201) $19222-201 szozm1o1; $19227-101
Main Feed Dog $19227-101 (S33172-001 ) $33172-001 $19223-101 s19223-1 o1
Assy 819223-1 o1 L L F
e §19224-201 (6) E%I H@j
Main Feed Dog) 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.8
. $19225-201
HERYE $33172-001 1.oj:K]\_ 1.01:}:]\_ wj'_‘_K]\_ 1.01_—_K|\
(Chain Feed Dog
6 S$19246-001 $19245-001 $20244-001 $19246-001
ERRRYHE
Differential
Feed Dog
1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6
Em N Em N A Em NN
7 EAR 7.8
Upper Knife 144074-350 Angle knife
$20886-101
8 TAR
Lower Knife
N].T §20582-001 ( T=1.5) $20582-001 ( T=1.5) 520582-001 ( T=1.5)
9 kEib—r%
Over Looper $20424-001 (6)
B $20424-001 $20430-001 $20430-001
$20428-001 (6) B D D
C
51

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 878-Ng1-Ga7




, f
p—

Wa. & X)L / Warning labels

FES A/ Warning labels &4 / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
BEEESAN M| 40 X 64 | S38350-001
'éabe" operation 40X 64 | S38349-001
ng.
F—=AT—Y
878-N31-052

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

52




$&5( / INDEX

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE REF.NO __[page] CODE REF.NO I@g’ CODE REF.NO age]
004350812 |G 31 16 021060302 jQ1 1-1-20 36 060400612 |A 46 2
011502012 Q1 2-17 36 Q17 36 A 50 2
012060632 |JA 43 2 021080106 |Z1 33 42 A 59 4

B 26 6 Z2 64-8 44 F1 10 12
-IB. 25 6 021400106 |Z1 70 42 G 22 16
Fi 25 12 021400202 JQZ 3-1-3 38 J 8 22
G 2 16 Q2 3-2-3 38 P 24 32
G 6 16 021400212 JA &3 4 P 32 32
G 252 16 E 15 10 P 36 32
H 61 20 Fi 18 12 P 39 32
K 61 24 Qi 1122 36 P 41 32
L 2 26 021400432 jQ1 2-10 36 P 43 32
N 17 30 021500216 M 9 28 P 45 32
Q1 2-4 36 021500312 |Q1 2-18 36 P 54 32
Z2 42-26 44 025030132 |F2 50-16-3 14 P 57 32
012400432 |A 274 2 H 14 20 P 76 34
A 32 2 025040132 |G 49 16 060400812 JA 15 2
G 29 16 H 1141 20 A 221 2
K 13 24 025040232 [Q3 4-5 40 H 29 20
M 5 28 025040332 1Z1 60 42 N 24 3r
N 42 30 025050132 |A 72 4 Q1 214 3t
N 16 30 025060332 |[F1 14 12 Q1 216 3t
Q1 212 36 025080236 |Z2 64-6 44 Z2 64-11 44
012400832 |A 31 2 025350332 |A 68 4 Z2 64-12 44
G 32 16 G 63 18 060401012 JA 251 2
012500532 IN 2 30 025660132 |F2 50-10-4 14 D 13 10
014780622 |JQ2 3-1-1-6 38 025710232 |G 12 16 060401412 JA 28 2
Q2 3-2-1-6 38 G 13 16 P 68 34
017060812 [K 8 24 028050242 [P 64 32 060630712 |G  75-1 18
L 7 26 028050246 QZZ 42-16 44 061400812 A 26 2
017061612 |C  1-3-1 8 028060242 B 27 6 B 6 6
H 1-2-1 20 028080242 |21 32 42 N 20 30
017081606 |Q2 3-1-1-8 38 Z2 64-7 44 062060812 {H 18 20
Q2 3-2-1-8 38 031411304 |Z1 57 42 H 21 20
017085502 |Z2 64-5 44 031452206 |Z2 42-31 44 062061412 |Z1 66 42
017500812 |[H 26 20 034422006 |Q3 4-6-2 40 062300412 |H 16-2 20
017501212 |JA 64 4 047161042 |[F2 50-16-7 14 062300512 |[E 1-7 10
017781412 |Q2 3-1-1-4 38 047301242 1G  1-1 16 062300612 M 17 28
Q2 3-1-1-10 | 38 G 12 16 062300812 |C 28 8
Q2 3-1-1-13 | 38 047301642 |F1 2-2 12 Qi 114-11 36
Q2 3-2-1-4 38 047401442 |F1  21-1 12 062350512 jQ1 1-1-27 3
Q2 3-2-1-10 | 38 047502542 [F1 18 12 062350612 JE  1-9 10
Q2 3-2-1-13 .} 38 G 57 18 P 70 34
018061432 |G 53 16 047602042 |JA 54 4 062350812 |C 7-3 8
K 10 24 048040342 |G 14 16 C 26 8
M 124 28 048080342 {F1 27 12 Q1 25 36
M 144 28 G 19 16 062400612 |A 30 2
N 6 30 048400242 |IB 14 6 Q1 1-1-28 36
018061632 jF1 22 12 060300412 |F1 35 12 Z1 59 42
G 8- 16 P 30 32 062400812 JA 9 2
G 34 16 060300512 |Z1 92 42 B & 6
G 4041 16 060300612 |F1 39 12 N 46 30
G 60 18 P 82 32 Q1 1-1-16 36
018062532 |B 28 6 060350812 |JA 67 4 Q3 4-4 40
C 16 8 G 62 18 062401012 JA 4 2
F1 13 12 M 28 28 ' 8 22 6
018400832 }A 20 2 060351012 [L 15 26 C 20 8
G 482 16 060400512 JA 60 4 C 30 8
018401222 |Q1 1-2 36 060400612 JA 12 2 E 2 10
018401622 |C 11 8 A 277 2 Q2 3-1-4 38
H 11 20 A 279 2 Q2 3-24 38
K 1 24 A 34 2 062401212 JA 52 4
L 14 , 26 A 36 2 H 10-1 20
53




CODE | REFNO [page CODE REF.NO___|page} CODE REF.NO __[page}
062401212 N 4-9 30 144784001 Q1 1-1-10 42 S02778022 |22 42-9 44
062401406 [21 71 42 146293001 |C 6 32 802779009 |22 42-11 44
062401612 |A 80 4 146427001 |C  12-1 36 S02783001 |22 42-27 44

Q1 1-1-21 36 P 47 8 504109001 |Z2 42-24 44
062402512 |[H 102 20 146582001 [P 21 8 S06701000 [Z1 18 42
062670712 |[F1 41 12 146598001 JA 71 32 806704001 [D  1-4 10

F2 50-17 14 E 13 32 S19174001 |Gal 4 45

F2 50-5-4 14 146600001 [E 18 4 Ga3 4 47

F2 50-6-7 14 147893009 |Z1 69 10 $19175001 |Gai 4 45

F2 50106 |14 147919051 2t 48-1 10 Ga3 4 47

F2 50-15-4 |14 147919052 |21 482 42 $19176001 [Ga4 4 48
072600000 [B 7 6 147942001 [N 8-1 42 519177001 |Ga4 4 48
076203000 |B 15 6 N 101 42 519178001 |Ga4 4 48
081005070 |G 11 16 N 131 30 $19182001 |Ga2 4 46
081005670 |G 56 18 148084001 [N 18 30 Gas5 4 49
081009070 |A 77 4 148782001 |L 13 30 Gaé 4 50
081014670 [A 6 2 M 26 30 $19183001 |Ga2 4 46
081020070 |G 21 16 148797001 |Q2 3-1-1-5 | 26 Ga3 4 47
081031870 |B 4 6 Q2 3-2-1-5 |28 Gab 4 50

00032003 |[A 40 2 148798109 |Q2 3-1-17 |38 $19184001 |Ga2 4 46
} C 33 8 Q2 3217 |38 Ga3 4 a7
00080004 |F2 50-153 | 14 149570001 |21 9 a8 Ga6 4 50
100136001 {Q3 4-1-4 40 150172023 {72 42-1 38 519185001 |Gal 4 45
100315002 |A 41 2 150173023 |22 426 42 Gas 4 49
101118001 |Q3 4-2 40 150178022 {22 42-15 44 S19186001 |Gal 4 45
101572101 |21 5 42 150180021 |22 42-19 44 Gas 4 49
102707002 [Q1 1-8 36 150182020 |72 42-20 44 519187001 |Gal 4 45
104450101 |c 11 8 150185009 [Z2 42-21 44 Gas 4 49
105161004 [F1 3 12 150188009 |Z2 42-28 44 $19221201 |Gat 5 45
105288001 |F2 50-1-3 14 150194009 |Z2 42-32 44 Ga3 5 a7

F2 50-10-3 |14 150206022 |72 42-3 44 Gad 5 48
106640001 |F2 50-5-3 14 150755001 |F2 50-16-4 | 44 Ga7 5 51

F2 50-105 |14 150813001 [P 69 44 §19222201 |Gai 5 45
108494001 [Q3 4-1-2 40 151474011 [Ga1 1 14 Ga3 5 47
108495001 [Q3 4-1-3 40 151474014 |Ga1 1 34 Gad 5 48
110832009 [P 12 32 151474016 |Ga1 1 45 Ga7 5 51

P 12 34 151474018 |Gal 1 45 $19223101 |Gal 5 45
116016001 |Z1 72 42 153318201 |22 64-2 45 Ga2 5 46
117466000 |21 13 42 155162001 |C 76 45 Ga3 5 a7
118550001 [K 14 24 K 922 44 Gad 5 48
18735002 IC 1-3-2 8 M 122 8 Gab 5 48
' H 122 20 M 142 24 "1Ga6 5 50
122091001 |21 25 42 155197101 |@2 3-1-1-1 |28 : Ga7 5 51
125324001 H  11-2 20 Q2 3211 |28 $19224201 |Gail 5 45
126863021 |22 42-18 44 155199101 |Q2 3-1-13 | 38 Ga2 5 46
140530002 |[F2 50-6-3 14 Q2 3213 |38 Ga3 5 47
141183000 |A 39 2 155247000 |H 3 38 Ga5 5 49
142002001 |71 8 42 K 11 38 Gab 5 50
142262001 |21 24 42 L 10 20 $19225201 |Gal 5 45
142999101 |22 4227 44 155261000 [M 23 24 Ga2 5 46
143767102 |Q3 4-1 40 155510001 |P 62 2 Ga2 5 46
143980001 [Q3 4-1-1 40 155558001 |B 12 28 Ga3 5 47
144074350 |Gat 7 45 156482000 {A 51 32 Ga5 5 49

Ga2 7 46 158782151 [P 61 6 Gab 5 50

Ga3 7 47 183797009 |Z1 56 4 $19226101 |Ga2 5 46

Ga4 7 48 183798001 |22 64-1 32 Ga3 5 47

Ga5 7 49 213650001 |21 31 42 Ga6 5 50

Gab 7 50 72 64-9 44 Ga7 5 51

H 151 20 500296002 |F2 50-166 | 42 $19227101 |Ga2 5 46
144103009 [P 13 32 S00075000 JA 66 44 Ga3 5 47

P 13 34 S01943001 |21 7 14 Gab 5 50
144225002 |21 41 42 S02573020 |G 38 16 Ga7 5 51
144504001 [P 60 32 502606020 JA 3 2 $19228101 |Gal 5 45

54

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



%3] / INDEX

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE REF.NO __ |page] CODE | REF.NO [page CODE REF.NO  [pag
$19228101 |Gad 5 48 S20193001 IN 9 30 §20340001 JA 69 4
Ga5 5 49 N 14 30 §20342001 JA 70 4

$19229001 }Gal 5 45 S$20231001 |Gal 4 45 P 65 32
Gad 5 48 .|Ga2 4 46 820344001 JA 74 4

Gas 5 49 Gad 4 48 §20345001 JA 10 2

§19245001 JGal 6 45 . Gab 4 50 A 75 4
Ga3 6 47 §20232001 |Gal 4 45 S20346000 |A 79 4

Ga4 6 48 Ga2 4 46 §20353000 |IB 21 6

Ga7 6 51 Gad 4 48 §20355002 [K 9-6 24

519246001 §Gal 6 45 Ga6 4 50 820356001 |IB 11 6
. Ga2 6 46 §20233001 jGa2 4 46 S20361001 B 17 6
Ga3 6 47 Gad 4 48 820362151 |B 18 6

Ga5 6 49 Ga6 4 50 S20391001 }C 74 8

Gab 6 50 $20234001 |Gal 4 45 §20392000 |IC  7-5 8

§19247001 |Gai 6 45 Gad 4 48 N 25 30
Ga5 6 49 $20235001 {Gal 4 45 S20404001 |Gal 3 45

$19304101 |Gal 2 45 Ga2 4 46 Ga2 3 46
Ga3 2 47 Ga4 4 48 Ga3 3 47

$19307001 [F2 50-1-4 14 Gab 4 50 Ga4 3 48
F2 50-6-4 14 $20236001 |Gal 4 45 Ga5 3 40

$19308001 [F2 50-1-5 14 Ga2 4 46 Gab 2 5

F2 50-6-5 14 Gad 4 48 Gab 3 5 .

$19309001 [F2 50-1-6 14 Ga6 4 50 $20406001 1Gal1 3 45
F2 50-6-6 14 §20239101 §Gal 5 45 Ga2 3 46

$19311101 |F2 50-1-1 14 Ga2 5 46 Ga3 3 47
F2 50-5-1 14 Ga4 5 48 Ga4 3 48

F2 50-6-1 14 Ga6 5 50 Gab 2 50

F2 50-10-1 14 Ga7 5 51 Gab 3 50

F2 50-15-1 14 S20240101 |Gal1 5 45 S20412000 JA 48 2

S$19312001 |Gal 2 45 Ga2 5 46 A 55 4
Ga3 2 47 Gad 5 48 Z1 67 42

Ga4 2 48 Gab 5 50 820415101 |C 21 8

Ga7 2 51 Ga7 5 51 820416101 |C 22 8

§19313201 |Gal 2 45 §20241101 |Gal 5 45 §20418051 |C 23 8
Ga4d 2 48 Ga2 5 46 520421001 |Gal 9 45
S$19317101 |Gal 2 45 Ga4 5 48 Gaz2 9 46
Gad 2 48 Ga6 5 50 $20422001 }Ga3 9 47
819321101 |Ga2 2 46 $20242101 [Gal 5 45 $20423001 JGal 9 45
§19325001 JGal 2 45 Ga2 5 46 Ga2 9 46
Ga2 2 46 Ga4 5 48 Ga3 9 47

Gab 2 49 Ga6 5 50 S20424001 |Ga4 9 4
Gab 2 50 $20243101 |Gal 5 45 Gab 9 49
Ga7 2 51 Ga2 5 46 Ga6 9 80
$19326101 FGaZ 2 46 Ga4 5 48 $20428001 |Ga4 9 48
Ga6 2 50 Gab6 5 50 Gab6 9 50
§18330201 |Ga2 2 46 $20244001 |Gal 6 45 S20429001 |Gal 9 45
Gab 2 50 Ga2 6 46 §20430001 |Ga7 9 51
519334001 |Gal 2 45 Ga4 6 48 $20438101 [Gad4 9 48
Ga5 2 49 Gab 6 50 Ga5 9 49
$19340001 |Ga1 2 45 §20245001 |Gal 6 45 $20460000 D  1-1-1 10
Gad 2 48 Ga2 6 46 $20468001 ID  1-1 10
Ga5 2 49 Ga4 6 48 520476001 |[F1 4 12
§19368001 |F2 50-16-2 14 Gab 6 50 820485001 JF1 19 12
$19497001 |Ga2 4 46 S20310001 |A 13 2 S$20526000 |G 47 16
Gas 4 49 S20311000 JA 14 2 $20530001 |G 30 16
S20115001 fF1 38-2 12 S20319001 JA 27-3 2 §20543101 |G 51 16
S20117001 |F1 38-3 12 S20320101 JA 275 2 §20544000 |G 52 16
$20118151 §Z1 91 42 S20321001 JA 276 2 S20547001 |G 55 16
S$20130009 Q3 4-6 40 $20324101 A 33 2 §20548001 |G 59 18
§20131009 JQ3 4-6-1 40 S$20325001 JA 35 2 S20560001 f[G 66 18
§20134001 |Q3 4-6-1-1 40 §20327101 JA 278 2 S20571101 H 2 20
S$20135001 Q3 4-6-1-2 40 §20338200 |A 61 4 S20574001 H 8 20
] 820158101 |IP 72 34 S20339000 JA 62 4 820577001 [H 12 20
55




CODE | REFNO fpag
$20578101 |H 13 20
820579101 |H 154 20
$20582001 |Gail 8 45

Ga2 8 46

Ga3 8 47

Ga4d 8 48

Ga5 8 49

Ga6 8 50

$20583001 {Gal 8 45
Ga4d 8 48

~ |Gass 49
$20585001 27 20
$20589101 [H  9-1 20
$20590101 |H 92 20
S20591101 [H 17 20
S20598000 [K 2 24
L 3 26

S20601001 [K 5 24
/520625151 IL 11 26

0626001 L 14-1 26

0627001 |L  14-2 26
420641001 M 11 28
S20652001 [M 24 28
S20653001 M 27 28
S20654001 M 29 28
S20655101 [N 1 30
S20657001 [N 4-1 30
S20668200 [N 19 30
S20669000 [N 23 30
S20671000 [N 22 30
S20673001 [P 11 32

P 11 34
S20675001 [P 8 34
S20676051 [P 9 32

P 9 34
S20676051 Q1 1-1-5 36
820677000 [P 10 32

P 10 34
S20678001 [P 14 32
5 P 14 34
Dos7ecot [P 16 32

P 17 32
S20681000 [P 18 32

P 18 34

Ql 117 36
S20682101 |P. 192 32
S20682102 [P 194 32
S20682103 [P 101 32
S20682103 [P 195 34
S20682104 [P 193 32
S20682105 Q1 1-1-8 36
S20684101 [P 23 32
S20685001 {P 25 32
S20686001 [P 26 32
S20687001 [P 37 32
S20689001 [P 48 32
S20690001 [P 49 32
S20691001 [P 50 32
S20694001 [P 53 32,
S20695001 [P 55 32
S20696001 [P 56 32
S20697001 [P 58 32
520698121 [P 59 32

CODE _REF.NO agel
s20701001 [P 66 32
s20702001 |P 71 34
S20703051 [P 73 34
s20707001 [P 75 34
S20718000 |Z1 27 42
§20721001 |Z2 64-1 44
S20722001 |Z2 64-10 44
§20723001 {Z1 12 42
s20743001 [P 51 32
§20769000 |Zz1 40 42
§20878000 |A 81 4
520882201 |Ga2 2 46

Gab 2 50
S20896101 |[H 15-2 20
Gad 7 48
Ga7 7 51
$20897101 153 20
$20898101 15-5 20
Gal7 45
Gad 7 48
Gas 7 49
520899001 |Gal 8 45
Ga3 8 47
Ga4 B 48
$21104001 |Gat 3 45
Gad 3 48
Ga5 3 49
$21125001 [P 44-1 32
$21126001 |P 40-1 32
s21128001 [P 442 34
s21129001 [P 40-2 34
s21130051 [P 42 32
S21133001 [P 28 32
S21134001 |P 29 32
s21135001 [P 31 32
s21136101 [P 35 a2
s21137001 |P 33 32
s21293001 jat 141 36
s21294001 {Q1 1-1-1 36
s21295001 Q1 1-1-2 36
s21296001 jQ1 1-1-9 36
s21297001 Q1 1-1-12 36
S21298001 Q1 1-1-15 36
s21208001 a1 1-1-17 36
s21300001 a1 1-1-19 365
s21301001 o1 1-1-23 36
s21302001 Q1 1-1-24 36
521303001 |Q1 1-1-26 36
521304001 Q1 1-1-28 36
§21305001 |Q1 1-1-3 36
821306001 Q1 1-1-13 36
§21307001 Q1 1-i-14 36
s21310001 Q1 2-1 36 |.
s21311001 ja1 22 36
s21312001 ja1 23 36
S21314001 JQ1 27 36
$21315001 |Q1 29 36
s21316001 Q1 211 36
$21318000 jQ3 4-3 40
s21341001 |[E 16 10
s21373101 |az 31-1 38
521375001 Q2 3-1-1-2 38
Q2 3-2-1-2 38

CODE

S$21376001 jJQ2 3-1-1-9
Q2 3-2-1-9
‘821377001 jQ2 3-1-1-11
Q2 3-2-1-11
821378001 |Q2 3-1-1-12
Q2 3-2-1-12
$21379001 jQ2 3-1-2
$21380101 jQ2 3-2-1
S21381001 JQ2 3-2-2
$§21590000 jQ1 14
$23233001 [Gal 4
§23337001 JA 7
A 76
$23342001 jC  1-2
cC 741
H 13
K 94
S$23346101 |[K  1-2
$23343001 jQ1 2-13
S$23350001 JA 63
§23351001 JA 65
$23353001 |Z1 58
$23356001 21 10
523357001 [A 78
523360001 |G 37
G 42
M 18
$23364000 JF1 44
S23418002 [D  1-2
J 6
P 27
Q1 15
$23452002 [P 22
. P 74
823456101 |[C 24
M 30
S23614101 |L 12
M 25
823616101 JA 252
§23621101 |G 70
G 76
JG 78
H 161
523626001 |[K 7
L 6
S23628101 |G 69
S23651002 Q1 1-1-18
Q3 4-9
$23773001 [E 12
$23774001 |Q1 2-8
823775001 {Q1 1-1-6
23777101 |Q1 1-1-4
23779001 [Q1 1-6
S23896101 |[E  1-1
$23897001 JE 14
$24473000 }Z1 14
$25019001 JQ3 4-8
$25184001 JA 93
$25194001 |Gal 4
Ga3 4
Ga3d 4

REF.NO page]




3| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO__[pagd] CODE REF.NO__ |page| CODE REF.NO__ [pagq
$25196001 |Ga1 4 45 $30532001 |Ga5 2 49 S38311100 |G 43 16
Gad 4 48 $30562000 |F1 28 12 §38312050 |G 24 16
825197001 |Gat 4 51 | - e 18 16 $38328051 [P 1 32
Gad 4 48 S30586101 |Ga3 2 - 47 $38326001 |P- 38 32
$25198001 |Ga1 4 45 $30588001 |Ga4 2 48 $38330050 {P 46 32
Gas 4 49 S30590001 |F2 50-16-5 | 14 $38595001 |Gas 5 49
$25199001 |Ga1 4 45 §30592101 |Ga3 2 47 538596001 |Ga5 5 49
Gas 4 49 530593001 |Ga3 2 47 $38597001 |Gas5 6 49
$25200001 |Ga1 4 45 Ga4 2 48 $39562001 |JA 37 2
Gad 4 48 $30594101 |Ga4 2 48 $39564021 |A 23 2
$25201001 |Gat 4 45 830888001 |F1 40 12 539565101 [B 242 6
Gad 4 48 S30889001 |F1 38-4 12 $39566001 |C 7 8
825202001 |Gas 4 47 S30890000 |[H 156 20 839571021 |C 10 8
Ga7 4 51 830971001 |Ga1 2 45 S39574001 |C 8 8
$25203001 |Ga3 4 47 Ga2 2 46 $39575001 [F1 2 12
Ga7 4 51 Gad 2 48 $39577000 |F1 2-1 12
$25204001 |Ga7 4 51 Gab 2 50 839578001 |G 1 16
$25548101 [Ga1 2 45 Gab 2 50 $39585001 |G 1-3 16
Gas 2 49 s31881101 |M 12 28 $39586001 |G 1-4 16
§25550001 |Ga2 2 46 $31975001 |Ga7 4 51 S39589021 |G 8 1
Gab 2 50 531979001 |Ga7 4 51 $39593021 |G 54 1
$25553001 |Ga2 2 46 $31981001 |Ga7 2 51 $39596021 |G 54-1 i
Ga3 2 47 s32140001 |[E 1 10 S39597001 [N 4 30
Ga6 2 50 $32276001 |P 15 32 839598000 [N 4-4 30
Ga7 2 51 $33172001 |Ga1 5 45 839599001 N 43 30
$25555001 |Ga3 2 47 Ga2 5 46 $39601000 [N 4-5 30
' Ga7 2 51 Ga3 5 47 $39602000 [N 4-7 30
825557001 |Gat 2 45 Gad 5 48 $39603001 |N 48 30
Gad 2 48 Gas5 5 49 S39605001 [A 2 2
$25560101 |Ga3 2 47 Gab 5 50 S39608020 JA 5 2
Ga7 2 51 Ga7 5 51 839607001 JA 8 2
$25562101 |Ga7 2 51 Ga6 5 50 S39608021 JA 11 2
525566001 |Ga1 6 45 $35635020 |72 425 44 839611001 |A 27 2
Gad 6 48 $35651001 |Ga1 4 45 S39612001 |A  27-1 2
S25818051 G 61 18 Gad 4 48 S39613001 |A 272 2
s27868001 [B 16 6 $35826021 |22 427 44 $39623001 JA 38 2
s29102001 [M 6 28 Z2 4229 44 S39624021 |A 42 2
§29146001 |Ga1 3 45 s35827021 |72 428 44 S39625151 |A 48 2
$29148001 |Ga7 3 51 72 42102 |44 539626021 [A 5B 4
S29631001 |Gat 3 45 72 4213 44 S3g629021 |B 3 F
Gad 3 48 2 42142 |44 S39630000 B 10
829700000 [k 9-3 24 72 42417 44 S39631000 |[B 20 6
S29824000 |J 4 22 72 4223 44 S39644021 [C 2 8
s2g827000 | 4 22 Z2 4230 44 $39645021 [C 3 8
S29831000 U 7 22 835831021 |22 42-12 44 S39646021 |C 4 8
S29835001 |J 5 22 72 4222 44 S39647000 [C 5 8
$30135101 |Q2 3-1 38 S35832021 |22 42-10-1 | 44 S3ge48021 | 9 8
Q3 3 40 Z2 42141 |44 S39649021 [ 15 8
S30135102 |Q2 32 38 $35840001 |Ga4 5 48 s39650051 |c 17 8
Q3 3 40 $35991001 |Ga4 5 48 $39652021 [C 18 8
$30296001 Q3 5 40 $35992001 |Ga4 6 48 S39654051 |C 29 8
$30206002 [Q3 5 40 835997001 |71 29 42 $39658001 [F1 1 12
530296003 |Q3 5 40 72 643 44 $39659021 |F1 6 12
$30296004 |Q3 5 40 S36007001 |72 64-4 44 S39660001 [F1 7 12
$30296005 |Q3 5 40 S36062021 |22 42-4 44 $39661001 [F1 8 12
$30206006 |3 5 40 S36064021 |22 42-2 44 $39662001 [F1 © 12
$30297002 |Q3 5 40 837070121 |F1 34 12 S39663121 [F1 11 12
$30297004 |Q3 5 40 $38301020 JA 44 2 839664101 |F1 12 12
$30297006 JQ3 5 40 538302020 |21 65 42 $39665001 [F1 15 12
$30303001 {Q3 4 40 538305001 JA  29-1 2 $39666001 [F1 20 12
S30304001 [Q1 1 36 S38306051 |C 25 8 S39667021 [F1 21 12
Q3 1 40 S38307001 |C 27 8 $39669101 |F1 23 12
S30525001 |Ga5 2 49 S§38308121 {F1 5 12 S39670000 |F1 24 12

§7




CODE REF.NO __ |page] CODE | REF.NO age] CODE REFNO__ |page]
S39671121 |[F1 28 12 S43523000 [N 29 30 $54012001 [K 1 24
$39672001 [F1 29 12 S43525001 D 1 10 S54015001 [K 1 24
$39673020 |G 5 16 S43527001 [H 6 20 $54018001 lL 1 26
S39674001 |G 9 16 - K 6 24 S54019001 L 1 26
$39675001 |G 10 16 $43530001 JQ1 2 36 S55666002 [Z1 19 42
839676121 |G 15 16 Q3 2 40 S57922001 [M 19 28
$39677021 |G 16 16 $43533001 jQ3 40

H 5 20 S43533002 Q3 40
K 4 24 $43539003 |Q3 40
L 9 26 543539004 Q3 40
$39678021 |G 17 16 $43539005 |Q3 40
$39679001 |G 20 16 $43539006 |Q3 40
S39683000 |G 26 16 $43540004 |Q3 40
S39684021 |G 27 16 543540005 |Q3 40
S39685001 |G 28 16 543540006 jQ3 40
$39686000 |G 44 16 543541001 |a3 40
$39687000 |G 45 16 $43541002 |Q3 K
S39688001 |G 46 16 $43541003 Q3 ‘40
539690021 |G 36 16 - 543541004 JQ3 40
44 16| - | s43541005 |Q3 40 .
M- 8-+ 284 - -] 843541006"|Q8 407 ¢

9691001 {G 39 16 $43542004 |Q3 40
$39692021 |G 50 16 S43542005 |Q3 40
539693001 |G 58 18 S43542006 |Q3 40
$39694021 |G 64 18 543916001 |G 48-1 16
S39695001 |G 65 18 544535001 |A 222 2
S30704021 [H 4 20 A 253 2
S39707001 [H 19 20 544536000 |A 24 2
$39708001 |[H 25 20 S44744001 |F1 38-1 12
§39709021 [H 28 20 S44778000 |JA 19 2
S39728021 [K 3 24 sa4779001 |A 21 2

L 8 26 S44821001 |A 94 4
$39729021 [M 1 28 S44935101 M 14 28
$39732021 [M 3 28 S44937101 M 15 28
$39733001 (M 4 28 S44939001 M 16 28
$39734021 M 7 28 844955001 |G 25-1 16
$39735050 [M 10 28 845953001 |z2 42 44
$39740021 {M 20 28 $45954001 22 42 44
$39741021 M 21 28 S45961001 |22 42-25 44
S39742021 [M 22 28 S45964001 |72 42-14 a4
- 39743001 [N 3 30 $45970001 |72 42-10 44
S39744021 IN 7 30 sa6899001 |c  7-2 8

N 12 30 K 9-241 24
$39745001 N 8 30 546900001 |B 13 6
839747001 [N 10 30 S46903001 |F1 30 12
$39748001 [N 13 30 K 13 24
839751021 N 11 30 S46904001 |L 5 26
539752021 [N 15 30 S46807001 JZ1 11 42
S39756021 [P 63 32 549337000 |N 21 30
839757001 [P 67 32 S50091001 |G 23 16
S39768051 |G 40 16 S52053001 [k 9 24
839770001 [F1 17 12 $52054001 |K  9-1 24
830773001 |G 35 16 852058001 |[K 95 24
$39775001 B 24-1 6 §52060001 [K  9-2 24
S39785001 JA 92 4 552062001 K 9 24
530786001 JA 92 a4 §52063001 |[K 92 24
539787001 JA 92 4 S53955001 |F2 50-16-8 ° | 14
839795001 Q1 2-6 36 $54001001 |B 1 6
S39796001 |Q1 2-15 36 554002001 |B 1 6
$42042021 |G 33 16 $54003001 |C 1 8
S42050001 |[A 29-2 2 $54006001 {C 1 8
S43521000 [N 29-1 30 $54007001 |C 1 8
S43522000 [N 29-2 30 S54011001 |H 1 20

58




IN—Y Ty
PARTS BOOK

TSH-TEfNSH

T467-8561 SHETHBXE{E 15% 15 TEL (052) 824-2392

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD '

15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : 81-52-824-2177

Printed in Japan

878-N31
S95N31-201
2002.02. (C)






